in accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules

LIQO3

At andsecione 228 Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Inselvency Act 1986
1 Company Details

FRIDAY

]&

Companies House

(T

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9852213

Company full name

Industrial Temps 24 Limited

#47

2 Liguidator’s name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator’'s address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05710/ 2016
To date 0471012017
7 Progress report
¥ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature . % éZA
- ———
x x

Date

4 December 2017

1



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House If there Is a query on the form  The contact imformation you

give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

Allinformation on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this ferm to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Strest expediency you are advised to retumn it to
London
W1U 7EV The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telepfione 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 302
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the informaticn held on the public

Register
3 You have attached the required documents
O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enguines@companieshouse gov uk




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 Waest End W1 55 Baker Street
wwys_bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU)

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Compantes”)
~ All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

{ set oyt below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“rhe Act”) and Rute 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales} Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liguidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jeintly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidatars are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consalidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates,

2.1, Background

Prior ta their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
commaon registered office.

BOO LLP, a UK {imited ltability partnership registered in England and Waies under number OC305127, i5 a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company
imited by guarantes, and forrs part of the international B0 network of independent member firms, A list of members’ names 15 open to inspection &t our
rigistered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU. BDO LLP fy authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alona Varan (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and sharehaelder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Yaron in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insclvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appieton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consotidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (i} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resoived to appuint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appletor.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators® appointment

Shertly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and foliowing discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settiement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed} across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the pracess of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on & consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies' assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liguidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

t attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequentiy held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received hy the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the peried in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rute 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/fer

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their rernuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

T

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which wilt ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be availabte for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 tive
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparisan, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| woutd now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 dishursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insotvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
iegal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

A

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule §.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their cansent on the
attached Decision Process form,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

fa) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories,

12,  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this repert an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tHiquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at htps://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www,gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insotvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professicnal work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regutations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
far and on behalf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

N

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further infarmation In administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9. - (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set aut in a progress report urder rule 18.4(1){d), (¢}
or (d) or a final report under rule 18,14~

{a} a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in vatue of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right tc vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the tast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by--

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the information requested.

(4} The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decling to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would De excessive; or

(b} disctosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disciosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
fd) the office-hotder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

(5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or dectines to provide the information must inform
the persan or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and & member of the company in 2 members® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{2} the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

{7) The court may make such arder as it thinks just on ar application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an apptication in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) on the grounds that—
{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (a5
applicable) is inappropriate; or
() the expenses incurred by the office-hotder are in all the circumstances excessive.
{2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18,36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
{a} a secured creditor,
(b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a memisers’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of atl the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{if) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

€3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 8.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the appiication
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to apptications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{2) an order reducing the amount of rernuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i} the administrater or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personat representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f} any other order that it thinks just,

{5 An order under paragraph {4}(b) or (c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is nat required for the apptication

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3} The applicant must, at teast 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder s entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{f) the administrator or Liquidater or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

5} An order under paragraph (4){b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross . 1,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accourntants' Fees 1,76%,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legai Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
- 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current *574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liguidators
London W1U 78U
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liguidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37¢
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are resporsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a lLiquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), (and registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legat documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travetling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which fs in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff, Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

8DO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
vour vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This i5 explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be vatid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set armount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Ligquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
Mo: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Ligquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overieaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physicat Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Jpint
Liquidaters within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the *minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only i
(a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation for the purpeses of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{1} not {ater than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (f} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or
{b) ini relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liguidator hotds office,

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence 1o be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

{5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3){b) {pre administration casts), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1}{b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitied to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caiculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calcuiated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have heen made t0 the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(€} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the ¢reditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA--

(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the clate the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{ii) at the beginning of the moraterium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the ¢laim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt-
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
({bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

(2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
1o put upon it an estimated minimum vaiue for the purpose of entitlerment to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount is to be vatued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed persen decides to put a higher value on it,
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its vaiue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part,
{6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its fuit value without deduction of the value of the security in
the foliowing cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}(b} of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring 2
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



(7} Ne vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may nat be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vaiue of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or atl
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision s made by creditors when a majority (in value} of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,

(2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it
{a) include more than haif in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company,

{3) Each of the foliowing decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b} & decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against i,
{5) For the purposes of paragraph {(4)—

(a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

() the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected crediters whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) In a case retating to a proposed IVA-

(&} & decision approving a proposat or a medification is made when three-gquarters or more (in value) of those
respanding vote in favour of it;

{b} a decision is rot made if more than hatf of the total vaiue of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7} For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rudes; and

(c) the total value of the creditors wha are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisians under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A deciston of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2) in a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may alse be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

{3) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or
{b} in a proposed IVA—

{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the

consideration of the proposat required by section 259{1){a} has been given, or

{1i} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1)(b}b) is made to the court.

(6) The person who made the decision Is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person i relation to an appeat
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptey is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

£ligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liguidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A ¢reditor 1s eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{(a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(c) neither of the following apply-
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpase of distribution or dividend.
(3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors” committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a comparny’s creditors or contributories,

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) applies.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be} contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection {3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
(3) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—

(a} requiring a deciston to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors” meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.
(6) Section 2461F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a gualifying
decision procedure.
{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number* of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c) 10 creditors or contributorfes.
(8} The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particuiar class.
(9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).
(10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
(11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2467E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Piease indicate voting preference)

That:

1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No
In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




S9Z/5k6
S0LLGPE
£9046F6
0LSk6
L6695F6
19L96P6
0L995¥6
8LL9G¥6
6¥G9GHE
hanin ]
T1695F6
99£95k6
T1Z096
686966
718966
LLS95K6
PorISF6
898966
689546
0LL96¥6
8RG9GHE
009956
65595¥6
£8595+6
GGF9GYe
GETLSKO
191/5k6
99ZLG5b6
960456
L6956
LT69GY6
¥OBISH6
9ERIGHE
LE995¥6
£6995¥6

Jaquiny 03

PRJWIT $1ZVY 1B1IUSD
PRI £LTYY 12qUa)
Py ZIZvy 1enuad
PEUWI L1ZVY 1Riua)
PILLIT L ZVY TeIu8D
PRNWIT K0ZVV 1RJJU8D
P3WIT GOTVY 11U
PAUUNT 20TV 1ejuad
PajiLL] 90ZVY 1B1IUDY
PAjWLT GOZYY 1eljuad
PaWIN pOZVY 1RdIua)
PAULILT £0ZVY 1RJIUBD
pajLL] ZOZVY JRIWSD
PallWi LOZYY 1enjuad
PajLWL] DOZYY 18I
PalW 661VY 1e1IUSD
pajlwiy g61yV 1e)ued
PILWIEY £61YY 1BNUSS
Pajlui] 961V 1enua)
PaIlLIT G4LVY 1B1IUSD
PAWIT P61 YV 1RIUSD
PaILIT £61VY 1813UD
PINWI Z61VV 1€.0UDD
PN LG LYY 12IU3D
pajwr] pelvy 1B1IUSS
PIUWIT 68IYY 1IIUaD
PaiLlln] g vy enua)
PaWILT ZBLVV 12IIUD
P 981 VY 1BIUD
PN cglyy 1RUSD
palWN #8LVY |21Ua3
PIIWI £3}VY 1843UaD
P ZgLYY 1RUUSD
pajil] LBLYY jBJjUSD
P ORLYY 1RAQUSD

Auedwod

80k 16¥6
FaTAing.]
T0Z1ISk6
9ELLGYE
LE01Sk6
00915+6
00ELGE
OELLGYE
60E1SH6
151156
So9PLabe
6Bl LGk
9700a¥6
6966¥16
0£86¥16
BLBEME
GS66¥F6
sraerré
L8LEVYE
9LlEVFE
896616
[3:4°0.3 4
7086¥F6
L986FF6
£9L6¥P6
66966
[A% )
7596kF6
SEL6bro
6556k r6
LZZIGP6
06116F6
90£15¥6
LGk
281 15k6

Jaquihy o3

PIUWLT 64 1VV 1R1JUSD
pajli g/1vv 1e)juad
P 2/ 1YY 1RIUSD
pallwi] 921V 183U
PallWL] G/ 1YY B1UD
pajlln] ¢/ 19V 1eJjue)
PaWLT ££1VY 1e43uaD
pajlu] 7/ vy 1enual
PAWLT LLLVY FRIIUaD
pajlwi] 0LLYY 1eUaD
Pajll] 691YY 181U
PaWL) §91VY 10J3U3D
palwWI] 291 VY 1e1U3)
P3IIWLET 991YY RS0
Pajluil] 691VY 1edjuad
PAIWIT FGLYY 1213U3)
pajlWI £91YY 1eiua)
PajluI Z9LYY JRIUaD
palw 19}yy 1eduad
pajywi poLyY 1sus)
PalWIT 6G1LYY 1RJIUSD
payii goivy jenusd
payiwi ZGLyY 1enus)
PaIWIT 951 VY 12J3U)
pajWwe sGLyY enua)
Pl $CLYY 1RIIU2D
pauwt] £51vY 18U
palW] Z6LyY eajuald
pajll] |1y jenjuad
PSLLT OS LYY 1e3Ua)
PaNWL 671 VY 1e11U8)
PRUWLT §FLVY 1243U3D
PaUWL LP LYY 1R1USD
P2AWILY 9F LYY 1R1IUSD
P3)WLT GP LYY 1RIUSD

Auedwon

60/ 15¥6
896166
88SLSkE
LESLSKE
G6ELSP6
OLi6krE
6L96bP6
LZL6kP6
VELEVFE
19961F6
G056FFE
GG96bre
L6565
X0
£&obi6
Fo0BKPG
6l6LkrE
DEBLFFE
verivro
FANZd 4 4
E6ELKPG
EIELHFE
BTELFYE
9LTLVFG
[A£ 2 a4
[4459 44
BHBSHFY6
928516
6LEGHYE
}GaGE
3437 447
809SH6
6LEGHVE
Lai3 4433
OLELPPE

JaquinN 03

PO b LYY 1RIIUD
PN EF LYY 121D
PRI ZH LYY 1eNUSD
PO P LYY 1e13u3D
PAMILT 0P LYY 1B13U3D
PINWIT 6E LYY 1BIIUSD
PajLl] BE LYY 1R1UaD
PIMLIIT ZELYY 1RIIUSD
PAlLIT 9€ LYY 1RUaD
PANWIT GE LYY 1RIIUTD
PAUWIT FE LYY 1RIIUID
PauWIT £€ 1YY 1enuaD
PIUWIT 7€ LYY 1RIIUSD
PAULILT |€|VV 1e13UaD
PR OE LYY 1_IUD
P} BZIVY 121IUSD
PaNWI /7Y 1RU3)
PaNWI 971V 1RIIUID
PANWIT GZIVY 1RIIU3D
PANWN FTIVY 1RIIUAD
PINWIT £TLVY 1RIIUID
PANWI ZZLVY 1RIIUAD
PONWI LTIV 1RIIUSD
PINWIT DTIVY 1243USD
PANWI 6 LYY 1RIIUID
PRAWI B LYY TRIIUSD
PANWIY /L LYY TENUSD
PIWIT 94 LYY [2AIUSD
PN ¢} LYY TRAIUDD
PAWILT €1 LYY TRAIUS)
PAYWLT T} LVY 1RAU3D
PAIWIT |1 LYY 1enuad)
PIUWNT O} LYV 1RAUDD
palWI 60LYY 18i3USD)
PAUWINY GOLYY 104D

Auedwo?)

88896
£L69%r6
05896
OER9PF6
OELIVVE
6099¢¥6
FEGHFFE
0¥ 06
L0LT668
¥YSLL006
8987668
G/G1668
ESTI006
LLOLIOG
08+E806
ECLIGLE
ZHLTGL
TLLTGLE
[09i616
0€5T516
£6FZS 16
6EVTSLE
SPEISLE
€rIsi6
LI6¥916
GIEISLG
8EEISI6
SKEISEG
06ZIS16
1ZZiske
yoELSle
98ELSLG
LIZIS1é
BTELGLE
GBLLIGLG

Jaquiny o)

PANWI ZOLVV 121U
PaLWI 90LYY 121D
PRI GOLYY Jeliue)d
PANWI $OLYY teius)
POAWI £0LVV TRIUS)
PANWIT ZOLYY JRAU3D)
paWLT LOLVY 1BNua)
pPAIWLE FVY 1BIIUDY
AW 9V 1R1IUSD
PAJWIT GYY RIUID)
PAIWIT YV 1B3USD
pajLWL £YY 1euay
pallW 7¥Y 1RJIUD
PANWLT LYV 1B1USD
pAWL] 17V Teiua)
AW OV 1eIIUaD
PaNWIT 64V JeIuad
Pa3WL] g1V 183U3)
P Z1Y 1RIU3D
PAILWLT 9LV 1-IUSD
PaWIT §1Y 1RIUSD
PAIWIT ¥ 1RIIUSD
PANWIT €4 1RIIUDD
PONWIT 24 [esIua)
PENWIT |1V Jenuad
PIUWIT QLY 1243UaD
PajWILT 6Y 1RJIUSD
POl §Y JR4IUS)
POJLIT £V 1BAU)
PAILLI §Y [BUS)
PaWI G¥ [RAUAD
PSIWFT $Y [BIUS)
PSHWIT £V Jesua)
pawIy 7v [ejuad
PRUWN LY [eiu8)

Auedwon



6LLTIVBO
LL0G916
6£05916
EB9KGLE
6FIFGLe
TEEPSLE
LLTpSLe
TLLESL6
00ePS1L6
19/£516
ZLOESL6
86LEG16
107¥S1L6
GL6E516
GOZES L6
LEZESLE
BLBIS16
6267516
1129916
REGIILE
6LELSLE
£079166
TEGLLES
8509166
2044756
BLL¥IS6
PSETTEH
LOPTTS6
GRBLISE
OkL1056
8141056
ELLL0S6
7891066
0eL10s6
G0L1056

Jagquiny o)

pajiwn 199 1=3ued
Psjiwn pzd 1edjusd
pjWn 614 12usd
pSIW glg 1Baua)
Paaw 219 183ua3
Pajwi 919 121us3
pajlwi glg 1enuad
pajlwn ¢14 1e4juas
paywn €19 1enua)
pajwn 719 1243u33
PajWI L1g 1eua)
pPalwig gLy 1ediua)
pajiwi g9 1RIUSDH
pAUWYT gg (RNIU)
paauy £9 1enued
PajiLI] 6g 1@ijual
palWIT &g 121D
PaILIT 4 1BIUSD
pajiwi €9 1enuad
PRINWIT 78 JESuR)
pa3wi 19 18aua)
P2 £EEYY 1eI1ua)
PRNIWLY ZEEVY JRIUST
PRI LGEVY 1RIIUSD
Pauu pgevyY 1enua)
PaYWIT 6PEVY 1213USD)
PIIW gPEYY JReljua)
PN [pEVY je4UD
PRI SPEVY 1843U3D
PAUWN pEEVY 101IUD
PRUWIN £ELYY 12U
PalWL ZEEYY 1RIUAD
PEW |EEYY 1RU3D
P 9ZEVY YIIUSD
PaIWL] GZEVY JeJIUDY

Auedwor

¥0.1066
9491066
1041066
011056
9.LT87G6
£G0L0S6
9901056
7880056
LLL0056
0790056
£8EDDGE
ZL000%56
29666F6
5766676
L0056
1PE00G6
£0EDDG6
£520056
6070056
00194F6
£609.p6
CR68LKG
9RE6RLYE
868/¥6
8L68/¥6
0868.F6
C968/b6
RGERLFE
L¥6RLFE
tElelye
FOT9iv6
9ETILKE
0519.¥6
pLLIBKS
9P L9LP6

Jaquihy 0)

RIUWIT vZEYY 1RU3UaD
PAAIUNT EZEVY 1R4USD
PRAWTE ZZEVY 1RUSD
P3IWIEY LZEYY 1eIU3D
PaWIT OZEVY 10IU2)
PAUWIT 6LEVY 1RIUID
PaNWI £LEVY 1RUa)
pajw gLeyy 1eua)
paauur] §LEVY 1eI3UaD
PN FLEYY 1813U2D
PANWI 60EYY 12.3u3)
pauWI 80EVY Yo UaD
PajwI LQgyy 1enuad
PauWIT 90EVY 1BV
P21 GOEVY 1e1Iuad
PRULIT FOEVY 1RU3D
pajWy £0EYY 1RAjU8)
paNWN Z0EvY 1RAUID
PajuWLY LOEYY 1enuad
PANWIT ODEVY [B1IUSD
PaIWLT 667VY 1B1IUD
PARWILT B6ZVY 124U
Pa3WIL] Z67VY 181U
PN 96TVY 1eUaD
PRI G6TVY 1e13UaD
PaUWN PoZVY 1243U30
PaNWI £6ZvY 1213U30
PaIWLT Z6ZYY 101IUaD
PaW] L6ZvV 1eAjuad
PRI D6TVY 14IU3D
P 687ZVY 123130
pauwin ggTvY 1v3ua0
paawn g7vy jenuad
PRRWI] 997VY 1eUID
PaWI S§TVY 1enua)

Auedwony

0L19LP6
T609.%6
LG/ 18¥6
LL918¥6
LILLBYE
65E9LP6
0EE9LV6
8819/P6
9079L¥6
8E19L¥6
899926
I L6LF6
LL6BLVE
6968.¥6
£I06L76
Fa JAY: 14
EGBELFE
LELI8P6
BSBELPE
IRgAN AL
6VBELPS
£L9eLb6
L69ELPE
6LLELYG
TL9ELPE
T9LELPE
LL9ELVE
LLLELRG
9TLELPE
LBIELYE
Fo9ELFE
L99ELF6
S69ELP6
GR9ELPE
£99E76

J3quInN 03

PN PRTVY 1RIJUID
PalULT EYTVY TRNUID
PAUWLT Z9TVY 1R1IUSD
paNWI] LBZVY 1ed1ua)
PaUUNT 08ZVY 1ejud)
PAUWI 6ZVY 1213U3D
POYWIT B/ZVY 10JIU23
palWn LLTvY 1BNUSD
PaWI 9L7VV 1R
PRUWLT 5L7VY 1_UaD
PINWAY FLTVY 1BIJUSD
PRI ££7VY 1213USD
paLWI ZLTYY 183D
PANWE LLZVV IR0
PN 0LZVY TRIUDD
PRUWLT 69TVY 1213U3D
PaUWIN §9TVY 12433
PRI £97VY 181IUSD
PaWIN 997¥Y 1eJIUa3
P EITVY 181IUD
PRIWIT $ITVVY 121U35
p3nWIN £97VV 1213Ua0
pajWINT Z9TVY Jenua)
pajwy 197vy 1enua)
PaWL] §9TVY Jeua)
PAULWIL] 6GZVY 1241U8)
PANLIT BGZVY 1243U=D
pajWIL] [GTVY Tenua)
PapWL] 95ZYY 1elIus)
P SGTVY 1BIUS]D
PINWILT $GZVY 1eua)
PANWI] £GZVY 1243USD
PN ZG7VY 1243U3D
PANWIT |GTYY 12JIUaD
Pa)Wi] OSTYY 1e1Iua)

Aueduwo)

6LLPRYE
L0L¥8Y6
¥Lorare
9ESKEYE
(4 a1
LIBELPE
LPLELYG
9/9¢2k6
LWWLELYPE
1048476
6G9ELP6
Pe9LLr6
0TLELPG
008eLPS
6Y9ELYE
099¢LP6
96LELVE
SrLELPG
09LELV6
6LLELPE
99¥ L9vé
LI¥19P6
rIELIvE
T0EL9¥6
0LrL9%6
SIPL9r6
STELIPE
FATAR (]
6LEO9KE
6£0.L5F6
B669S¥E
LP655¥k6
0L695F6
Q/895¥6
816966

Jaguiny o)

PaNWI 6FTVY 1RIUS)
paiwWi] gpZVY 1enua)
PANWILTY £PTVY 1203Ua)
PANWI 9FZVY 1843U2)
PalWI SyZVY 12U
PINWIN #HZVY 1RIIUSD
PN EFIVY 1L
PANWIT ZFTVY 1813U8)
panwI LpEvY elua)
PAUWN] OPZYY 181u8D
PaNWI $ETVY 1B1UBD
paNWIL] BEZVY 1E3UDD
palL] ZETVY 1043U)
PRI GETYY 113U
PRIuu] GETVY jesuad
P PETVY 1243U5
PajWI £ETVV 1ENHUSD
PRIWIN ZETVV 10U
pajwn LEZvY enuag
Pa_WIN EZVY 1enua)
PaNWIN 6ZTVV 1B1IUD
pajwI gTIVY 1RAIUSD
P LZTVY TRIUD)
PN 9ZEVY 1eUS)
PRUWLT SZTVY 1213U83
palLI $ZTVY 1RIU)
PoRWIN £ZZTvY 1eua)y
PRI ZZTVY [_IU)
paWIT {ZTVY 1RIUID
PaLLLT OZZYY 12U
PaRWI 6LTYY 1R1Ua)
pajwn gLzvY jeduan
pajWL] LITVV 121308
palWir 91ZVY 1eua)
PANWI GITVY BNUS)

Auedwon




BE000SH
1650056
2800056
2erB6Y6
95EBOYE
¥IEBGKO
091866
£9186¥6
190866
B66LEVE
L06L6¥6
G9186¥6
18086¥6
bEbL6VE
L0LL6F6
B66%6V6
166966
TEG56F6
88556F6
L4¥A" ]
L1804
51046¥6
T10L6V6
900L6¥6
LG0L6K6
890L6¥6
880L6¥6
L80L6VE
FLOLOVG
6£0L6V6
SEDL6VE
990L6V6
LE0LEVE
8L9L6¥6
066.6¥6

JaquinN 03

PANWIT 99170 TRAUSD)
PSIWR 910 TeAu)
PRI p§1ID TRAUSD
PRI 791D [RAUDD
PawWIT g51DD JeAus)
PaNWIT £G1DD Teua)
PIAWIT 961D Jenus)
Ay €510 Telua)
pajwIL] 7L Jenus)
pPalWI |1 Jediua)
PaMW 0G0 18A3uaD
PONWIY 613D 113D
PaYWI /P10 1e1U3)
PaMWIT 91D 1R
PaNWI §F17D 1RAUD)
P $FL3D JRAD
PINWI EF1DD 1eAUSD
POIWI ZP1DD 1es3ua)
PENWLT 1417 10D
PalWL] QLD 1RIUID
PANWI 6ELID 1RIUD
PANWL] SE1DD 1RAUED
PIUWT $E17D 12UaD)
PavwI] ££10D 1243uaD
PawWI ZELDD 1eAua)
PONWIT LELDD 12AIua)
W] OE1DD 1eAUaD)
pSAWN 67103 1843Ua)
PINWIT §ZLID Tes3ua)
PANWI /213D 104D
PSUWIT 9217 1e/3ua)
pPauWI] 67103 1eiIua)
palWIT 72103 1e3ua)
PSWI] 17103 1813U9)
PRI T1DD TRAUID

Auedwon

£96L6k6
Falbk6
OLELEKE
90rLEkE
850L6F6
950L6F6
£60L6F6
r0L6ke
LEQLEKG
0LV
2046k
620/6F6
L1556k6
£6156KS
9IrL6r6
0815616
0tls9ie
Tr169i6
625916
SLIG9L6
6015946
yZ1L6946
8016916
6805916
Lo6F91L6
694¥916
L66P9LE
6506916
¥rérole
£199916
1915916
£725916
15916
9£16916
6918916

Jaquiny 09

PaNWNT 611D TRAIUID
PRNWIT g110D (RIS
PajWI 941D TenUSD
PaIWI 11D TeNua)
PAAWIT 11D TRAIUS)
PaWIT €110 Tenua)
paWI 711D 1eAUaD
AW (1170 Teua)
padwI] 0L} 7D TeAIuaD)
PaAWIN 017 TRNUSD
pajwI 801D 1esua)
PN 013D TeNua)
PIUWI 01D 1RNUSD)
AW £017 18U
pawI 70123 1enua)
pajWI 101D 1enus)
pajw] 07 1enua)
paNWIT 613 1eNUa)
palwi] g4 1eIIud)
AW /1) 1eNua)
3w 943 jenus)
paNWI] §1)) JRIIUAD
AW 1D RIS
W] £1 12AUd)
pajWI] 743 1eUa)
PajWIY 11 Jeilua)
pajw] 01D 1843ua)
PBYWIT 6 124D
palwI] g 1eauen
PRI 27 JRIUd)
P3N §7 12J3Ua)
PN 5 je4Iua)
PaNWIT b |BJIUSD
paNWI] £3 1eJ3UaD
paNwI 23 eJua)

Auedwon

6605916
LLFD586
¥5r0G86
¥090686
06¥BYBE
F986FBE
SD96¥RE
1996¥86
6676¥86
£9r6r86
£9v8res
S9vErEs
OrT6rBe
L¥16¥BE
9958485
60G8¥86
2158¥R6
658FR6
it )
Yoreres
6186
L¥a8i8s
8G¥8FB6
rlogihge
L6EBFRG
99+8F86
0Li8k86
66v8FB6
ELvBIB6
0£E¢S86
80¥8i86
GoEBFR6
GERPR6
8ERFBG
0558F86

Jaquny o3

pajuwLy |3 jelual
pajlwL L6149 1e1ua
PAAUWLT 6lAY 101U
PN g61EE TeUY
pajw g9149 j213ual
pauwi gLigd 1R
palwi £11g4 104Ul
pajlul 91Lgg 1enual
payiwi G1i4gg 1eisuad
pajlun #1149 1euas
paW £li9g 1e3Ue3
palwiI 711499 1@43usd
pajii |1lgg 1enual
pajwi g1.1gq 1enuad
pajw 60lgg 1enuad
pajuun] gglgg 1enuad
pajuun) /lag 1enua)
pajuu) 9Qldg 1enua)
pajuw) 6olag 1enuas
pajw] #0lag renuadg
paywi] £¢l9g 1e0uad
pajwn] 7plag 1enuad
Pajl Lolgg jenuas
PaWIL] 001L9Y Yenuad
P Z84d jeljua’
P3jLLL L gHY RIS
pajlwn /g4 1003uUa3
pajlwi /g4 jesiuad
pa3wiy LZgg 1enuad
pauwn 9/gg9 1843ua)
PaMWLT 6/99 1RAUaD
PaNWLT p/g (RIUAD
Pyl £/84 1esjuad
panw 7794 1eJua)
payuwnT 1284 1euad
Auedwor

L9rBrRe
[442'1e: 1)
6LFBYRE
697886
LIvBFRé
(433141
0ZeirRe
9LIivB6
60k+F86
yirriB6
[A:]-Tag
960L¥86
LSTTr86
k14 ¥4 40
TEL9F86
AN 44007
LGLEERE
781686
EFIEERS
9£9EEBE
Or9LEss
TT9LE8G
BLIEERG
979£€86
9626£86
965££86
6I8ZE86
G0LZEBS
EELIFE6
L6L6ERG
GE9LERG
6187EB6
98GTER6
T19TE86
LFGTES

Jaquuiny o7y

PaILWILY 994g 1RUSD)
paliwL] g9g4 1-4ua))
panwi] pogg fediuad
PalllW] £9494 183Ua)
P 7998 1=43Ua)
P3)LLLY 1998 113D
P23l z6ag 1enjuad
P2y 1GEQ 1243U8D
pajw 9t-gg 1ed1uad
pajli] viag 1e5uad
Pyl 6Egg 1eUd)
palu] Z£gq 1e1ud)
Pl Ledg 1eniuad
payw] 97gq 1eaiuad
pajL] Z7dd 1243uad
pajlLLLT L7498 1ejuad
pajWwL) 0748 |BAUS)
pajwi glag 1enua)
pajul] g1.gqg 1esus)
pajwL /149 1e1uad
pajuwL] 9Lgg 1enuad
pajluit] gLgg 1esua)
PaUUL] 184G TRIURD
PaNULLT €199 1BUS)
pauWIT 7199 1013UaD)
panwiT | jgg jesus)
pajwWI 0189 1=AUa3

papwI 689 1B43uaD

pajlu] ggag 1=iua)

palwn /g9 jenuad)

PANWLT 999 jRNAUID

paLwn Ggg jesjual

pajiwi] #9g 1eausd

pajuu] £9d 1eajuad

P33l Zgg 1eJiuad

Auedwon



LDL5786
00456756
1845756
7645756
015756
89.67G6
8496756
LTL6TG6
£89656
5895256
0895766
8G95TS6
9495756
195756
SP95T56
68E966
7879256
0279756
129786
9879756
(Y4245
LELGTE6
6495756
8995756
¥G96TG6
L91¥TG6
3454497
§196256
16967%6
0995256
Lelriss
GE0PTGH
(118 Fdo)
YRIPTL6
£90¥Z86

JaquinN 03

PSUWIN 67199 12iua)
PN #£19D 1IN
PN £/195 123U
PINW 7405 TR
PRIWIY 115D 1RII3)
PSNWIY 0199 1.1
P33 69499 te1Ius)
PSR 29199 13D
PANWIT §91DD [eJILe)
PRULL) $91 9D 181D
PAWIN 79199 1J3UaD
PO L91LDD 113D
pajwr] 09159 11U
PaLWI] 66199 1BJIuaD
PaNWI §6199 JenLa)
PaINLI /G199 Te11ud)
PaWIT 95160 1213uaD
PO 65199 1RIIL)
PSULIT ¥51DD Ye1iuad
paLLI] £5109 TRAua)
PaNLUF 76199 Jesua)
PajWIL] LGLOS 1eNua)
PINWIT 05400 TR1UB)
paNwWr) 6+159 1RIWID
PORWIY 8¥1DD 1eJ1U3)
P 410D 1e1IUa)
PRINUF) 5F159 1-I13)
PIUWIT #1LDD jEIILSY
PANWIY £10D je1US)
PAUWI 74150 1R
P OFL OO 1RJIA)
PAILT 65199 [eliua)
paji §£199 183U
pauWIL] $£199 1RIaD
PaILLIET |£ 19D 1eua)

Auedwor

9BGETCE
S¥L¥Ise
6L0¥T56
066E756
680256
L6T9TG6
SL6E756
EL0rIs6
£54€766
£HBEZGE
|GBEZGH
TI9ET56
C09ETS6
Z05E766
9045756
6695756
8¥4G766
LLLGT56
£ET19T66
6696756
PEISTLE
1896756
rBOFTS6
LEIFTIG6
SIOPTSE
1658876
1958876
£EE88T6
PLEBRIG
£978876
09€8876
8510676
004826
r10.876
PI698T6

JAquiny o)

PaMWIL] OE 19D 1RAUSD
padLIY 6Z1DD 1enjua)
AN §719O TeiuaD
pawN ZZL9D Tesuay
PA3LLT 6Z1DD 11U
PANWIT 719D 1RIIUSD
PS3WILT £7199 [Rjua)
paLLI] 77190 Tenuad
PaNLIT 17195 Tenuad
PalWI 7LD Te.UY
PaIWLY 61LDD TR
palwi 81100 jenuad)
PSIWL £ 1199 1e3uaD)
PaIWL 94109 TRIUED
PaNWI 61199 1enua)
a3 #1199 1e1ua)
palLL] £119D JeJW3D
PajLI ZLLDS 1eNuI
PANWT L1150 TenIua)
oW 01 1DD Tesjua)
PalLuNT 60LDD IeuaD
palwI £01DD 1eAu3d
AW 90159 1BA3UaD
PaMWIT #010T eI
PRI Z01DD TR

PauWIT 07D Jesiuad

pajWL 615 1RIWE)

PANLI 81D Tenjuad

panun £19 jenua)

PN 919 TeJIuaD)

PauWIY 61O enua)d

PNLNT pLD JEHUID

PRI €19 TeJiua)

PO 71D TenuaD

pajWIT 119 Teajua)

Aueduso)

620.876
ST1L876
I6LLRT6
900£876
Fa69876
169826
#9.£9876
¥LL98Z6
8L/98T6
rL66816
7585816
6£09816
0965816
ETriBlE
S965816
B9LLiBle
60L5816
LyBSELO
Ir658LE
5685816
1146816
£095816
TLULRLE
S195816
9809816
SLEFBLE
891¥816
997816
¥ooreLe
887816
vigiglo
LBLIBLG
6kLiBLE
SLLL8LE
awLiBLe

Jaquiny o)

AL 019 18IS
pajLLuI §5 yuajua)
PN 89 |3
PauWILT /D 1RUaD
pajwI] 99 jesuad
P3N SO JRAUED
PONWLT ¥O 1RAUSD
PaWI 75 1ENUaD)
PaYWIT LD fenua)

paLL 074 R

PN 614 |eNUSD

palUNIT B14 [RIIUD

PaNWL] Z1 4 1RI3Ua)

paIWN) 944 JRU)

paluI] 614 Jenua)
pajl ¥14 |RAUID

PAMWILT £ 14 1RAUD

PSR ZL4 [RIU)

pauIT LLd enuaD

oW 013 12IUs)
PAUULT 64 1RAIUDD
panwWI g4 [RAU)
PANWIT /4 jR1US)
PaWIT 94 121U
PIUWIT G 1BAUD)
pPANWLT 4 JRIU)
AW £4 12380
pajwi] 74 jesiued)
paj 14 yenua)
paNWI] 073 1RJ3U3D

PAIWT 613 1B1USD

paywi] g13 jenuaD

PaNWI £13 R13UaD

pajw] 913 1e43u2)

PaWIY G613 1RIUID

Avedio)

1601816 pajlunt] 13 1enuay
¥90i816 payuwiT £13 1949y
0LIgle pEUWIT 713 1BAUDD
re97816 PRI |17 JRIUID
8047816 pajwyi] piy yenua)
9667816 PANWIL] £3 JRIIUDD
G192816 pajwE) g3 12.nua)
iprrigle pajuu /3 1e8u8d
LZLIglE P 93 Texuay
6ELLBLG paLwly g3 1eRUED
£0Z1816 pajwiy $3 1enuady
¥60L8L6 palwi] €3 1e0uad
8ro1816 PANWIHT 73 18IIUSS
6960816 pajwLy |3 1es3ua)
£199916 P3N pzq 1|13usd
LZ58916 PIUWILT &1 1RJIUID
6959916 panwi] gLa 1enued
64F9916 pauWyy gLq Yenuad
£EE9916 pajlwi] gL 1eua)
1F99916 PANWIT $1.q 1RIIUDD
1099916 pajiwit €)q 1esua)
0159916 pajwn 714q 1enusd
GEr9916 pajuui | LgQ Yesnuad
16+9916 paywit gLq 1enuay
L8E9916 pajwl gQ 1ea3uey
L£99916 PRUWILT gQ 1RIIUD)
B159916 pajwry Zd yeuan
L6¥99L6 pajiwi 94 1eluas
£6£9916 PaNWI] g 123U
EEVI9LE PalWI #q 18J3u3)
0579916 pauI £Q 243U
1265916 panuiy g Riusd
2900056 pajwi 0137 1eijuad
1¥10056 palun] $9133 yeiuad
L8666F6 Pl L9130 1edjual
13quiny o) Auedwor




PREQEES
EL8LEES
89.8€6
EF605E6
8E60SL6
Lielees
L68LEES
PIBLELS
ZIS/EE6
LPGLEES
9E9LEES
£09L886
LBBLEES
0i605E6
89ELELS
LrLELE
Ta 743313
LIGIEEG
G0GLEEG
BLTLEEE
LPEJEES
£919¢tL6
¥BLILES
96/0EE6
QLELEES
9BELEES
PLSATES
LLGAZES
414 TAY.
88E6TEL
LZe6les
£6Z26786
06Z6ZE6
08BTLEES
£0LLELe

Jaquiny o)

P 61 1ENUSD
PSUWIT 81 18U
AW £1) {enUaD
PSUWIT 91N 12iuaD
PN §L) 1RiUAD
PONWIT i) 12U
PaWL] €LY 1eAIua)
PSUWLY Z4Y 1eua)
PSUWTY |1 1e43ua)
PIILUT OLY JRAUE)
paNWI] 6 1esua)
PRIWI Y 1eJ3uaD
PRNWIT £ 18U
PaJWL] g 1eJ3ua)
PRLWIT GY 1RIIUID
PINWI) $ TRJIUaD)
paIWI £ 1eJIua)
PO 7Y 14U
PalLWLY 1Y Je3ua)
PaNWI O JeUBD
PIUWLT 6L RIS
POWIN gIT RIS
PO /1T YesuaD
PANWIT 94 TeIIU3)
PSAWIT GLI 1eJIUa)
POUWIT pLT (eJIua)
POUWT €47 183U
P 7L 1EIIUD
PNWIT LIF 1euad
PONWIT OLF Yenua)
paNwWI 6f 1eJ3ua)
PSAWIT 4 1eI3UaD
PaALWIT 9r 1RIIUBD
pajwWL) & 1RIIaD
PANWIT b 1D

Auedwon

Or60LES
£656ZES
1T496TE6
65¥6ZE6
LIEHTE6
BLL6ZE6
tLLOZED
6920626
6IZ06Z6
LET0GTE
IrZ06Z6
BEI68Z6
6898876
09886
6£98876
£8PRBI6
6¥G88Z6
0eG88Z6
GLPRRIG
LLEBBTE
LLER8T6
E0EBRT6
6EEBRIG
+6EBBZO
£L788%6
9L78816
9098876
LRERRIG
ZoreRi6
F8E8826
LPe88L6
9LERRIG
90£88T6
£TEBBLH
L6788%6

Jaquiny 07

POMWILT EF 12AIUSD
PaNWI Zf JeJ3ua)
PalWLL Lf JeJ3ua)

PRI (7! jRAUD
PSUWLT 64| JRAUDD
PIUWLT §L1 10D
PSYWIT /1) JeURD)
PaUWL G1| 1RAUaD
POUWIT FL[ 1RIIUSD
oUW €11 12AUID
PoUWIT 7L 1213uaD
PSUWIT | 4| 1RAUSD)
PaUWLT 04| 1RAUSD
PIUWL 6 12U
pawWIT g| jenua)
pajL /] 1enua)
pajtiL] 9] jeIuIY
pALWL G| 12AU3D
P # Je1IuaD
pajlWIL] 7| 12IU3
palWIT §) 12AUAD

PONWI] LZH 1R43U3)

PaILIL] OZH 1RI3D

PaNWIT §LH YeJIua)

paNwWI gLH jesIue)

PN ZLH 1RI3U3D

PALWI 9LH 1R/

PONAWI GLH Tes)

PAWIT pLH TeJ3ua)

PN €1H 11U

PaIWN 71H 184303

PAW | LH JeJiua)

paWI] OLH eI
pajWL] 6H 1e13USY
pajwi] ZH 1e1Iusy

Auedwor

8978876
6618816
8P L06T6
6168876
£168876
GB9GTS6
L¥96T66
1696766
£49G756
0595756
OE0rZ56
ErOrIse
A A" ]
BI6LIG6
61499756
[AXTAN)
8979756
1909256
66¥9256
Srh9756
EVPIG6
9469756
16/9756
6EVITGE
8IE9TG6
1009756
LL59756
LIr9T66
199766
Lri9756
009256
£9¥9756
PEEITGSH
6529756
Or65ZS6

Jaquny oy

pajlw] 9H 1enua’d
pajw GH 1enuaYy
pajlWI $H 1RIUID
papw ZH 1enUeY
pajwen |Hjenuady
Pa}uIL] 86609 1RNUSY
PaUILT 96600 jeNU)
PIUWIT G665 TRNIUID
PEIWET b66DD FRAUSD
P3LWL £660D 1RNDLD
PaWI 26600 11U
P31 166D 1RHUST
PRUWIT 06690 1R1U2)
P 68650 101U
pPaRW HZ99 10U
P3UW 0FTDD 1RUD
PAUWLT 6ETDD 1RUSD
PIJLWI §ETHD 1043U3D
PSUWIN Z£ZDD TRIUAD
P3UWL GETDHD TeNU)
P31 GETHD 1euUaD
pajw] pEZDD jRAURD
I EETOD TRAUD]
pajllIr] ZEZOD JEAUD)
pajwy LEzZHY jenuel
PRAWIT OEZDD 1R
pajw 62799 jelluad
pajw L7799 jeljusd
pajlw] 97799 1eljua)
palWL] 7795 RIS
payWL €2799 12U3D
pajiwn ZZz99 jeluss
PaIWIY LZTDD TeIIUDT
pajWwi] gZZ99 1enusl
PaJULI 41700 1e1IUSD
Auedwoy

9685756
88.G756
1945156
8746756
S/79766
0985756
L6T9T56
£FBGTC6
1785756
T6.5756
5945756
TLLSTGO
0545756
FATATA ]
9EPILE6
¥Si9756
6.79756
FAg 114"l
BLLGTS6
6ELGTG6
6646766
SELGTS6
6¥I9156
8Z657G6
0965756
6F6STG6
LOBSTG6
8645766
A¥iyde)
0745756
245256
Y0LGTG6
608556
81LG766
ELLGTEE

JaquinN 03

paAWIL] gLZOY 1RJIU3D
PaNWI] 91709 1eJIUaD
PSUWIY 61799 1eJIUs)
PRAWLT £1ZDO RIIUSD
PaNWI] 71790 1eJIua)
PIUWIN] 1179 RIS
PANWI D17OH 1eIIUS)
P 407D RIS
PajWIT 07O 123U
PIUWIT 0799 1RJIUB)
PHW] 90ZDD 111U3)
pajWD] GOZDO 1eJIua)
PINWI $ZOO [e3U)
PSIWIT £07DD 1B1U3D
PALLNT Z0ZDD 1RIWD
PRI 66105 (RIS
PIUWILT B6LOD 1€
paNWL] /61D 18RUD)
PN 9105 1e3U3)
pajWI] GaLDT RIS
P #6199 1R
PAUWN £619D 18U
PO 769D 1eAU3D
PaUWIT 161D 1eUa)
PAUWI 06199 18UID
PNWIT 681D 18413
paIWIT 881D 1e4Ua)
paIWLI Z81DD 1e3ua)
palWIT 78190 1eJ3ua)
palILIT |81OD 1e1ua)
PAIWIT 081D 181U
PAAUWLT 62195 18IS
PSUWLT 82195 1R
PaNWIT £/19D eiua)
PSUULT 92199 1eJIUa)

Auedwo?y



FEPOS06
£19/£08
69LEDS
£958206
L6/59¢€6
SLIP9E6
88PIte
THP9E6
18T¥IE6
FATA L1
991¥9E6
9L
9LZ¥IE6
vLLPIES
L9LF9E6
061F9t6
LpPb9te
16£¥9E6
681¥9E6
T1679¢6
Jadkriix.]
06079E6
0SETIES
SHE9E6
£9079t6
05179¢6
690296
S607986
00LZ9€6
gLIZ9E6
GG0Z9%6
0P029E6
r079E6
8GF09L6
£1P09E6

Jaquiny 0

pajwRl an 1Bua)
P2OULIT €0 1e43us)
PRl zn 1enua)
pa3wn n jenua)
PaWI §1§ 1B3U8D
P ¥1S 1eUI)
pajwi g1 1e4ua)
PajWi] 715 180UaD
PajlUIT 1S 1euad
PRNWI §1S 1'Hua)
oL g5 1enuad)
Pa3lwiq gs 1enus)
paiwiy £§ 1esuad
pauwy 95 jenua)
pauwi] 6S 1enud)
paUWLT pS 1euad
PajluL] €S 1esjua)
pajwL] 15 1eua)
PaNWil] 0Ty 1eaueD
Payua] gy 1Riua)
PaRWI 1Y 18ua)
pajlwi g1y jesua)
pajwt] 61y 1eluad
PajWIT #1Y 18nuad
B3)UWHT €1Y 12u=)
P33T 71y 1enua)
palwe L1y 1enualy
P O1Y 1euad
pajw] gy 1@ua)
PanWN) £y 1ejua)
PAAWIA gy 1eNUAD
palLI FY 1RAU)
P £Y 1BAUaD
palWI 1Y 18nus)
pajw 07D 1eiua)
Auedwoy

6580986
66£09E6
6FF09E6
8FE09E6
LZ509E6
yIr09t6
S0P09Es
68E09¢6
PZE09ES
80F05t6
G1E0986
SBE09%6
L9E09%6
90985¢€6
19485¢6
¥eL86t6
BrLBGEL
£5£85%6
F968GE6
LFLIBSED
09586¢E6
97/86E6
D6GBSE6
L¥98GE6
259856
169856
80486F6
TLLISES
L9LLGES
¥8694€6
88966
IWEIGEL
PLOLGES
1869686
698956

Jaquiny 07

pajLt 610 TRIIUSD
panuL] gD jenua)
PayL £1D 1enuad)
pajwi g1 1eua)
paIULY £17) 1e4USD
paalI €10 Teua)
paywn Z1D 1esuay
paAWn LD 1eaue)
pauLLy 01D 1R
pajun g0 1eUY
payw gb jenusl
pajuwin] /D esjuad
palui] 90 1BAUS)
P3N G TeAUID
pajwL # 1enUId
PaNWN €1 1enua)
PRUWN 7D TesRd
pauLI 1D 1eua)
palwp 0Zd 1euad
pajuury gld 1esuad)
pauwI gld JBSuSD
pawn £ 1d resua)
PailWR g1d 103y
pajwn ¢id 1eiuad
payw ¥1d 1e3usd
pajwy €14 1e)3ual}
PN | jd 1eua)
payuny gLd yedjuad
papw 6d 1eNUSD
pRUWLT £d 1RNU)
PIUWILY 94 JeIUD
paj gd yenuan
pajwy £d jenual
palwi zd 1enuad
papny Ld yenuad
Aueduwiod

6RL6VES
L¥B95EE
918956
LT895¢€6
86895£6
80895E6
£0895¢E6
6047586
$LLIGES
L9LTSER
S906FES
TTL6FES
GZ06PES
141047
0ll6¥ee
LL06¥E6
9506¥L6
rLeGE6
Lr0eres
Lbe0at6
BEHTGLS
L1£2586
1560586
8TLI5ED
+0875Es
PBOGFES
VTLISEE
wrIives
LPTLPES
89TLPEE
G9LLPED
vLLIPES
69LLPE6
6GLPES
ETILPES

Jaquuiny o)

P3N LZO enua)
P23l 070 1eual)
PRl 610 1e3Udd
PRI 810 12J3U3D
pajlwi £10 Tenuad
PauI] 61O Yesuad
paywn ¥10 12nuad)
paaLT £10 1e3uad
pajwi ZL0 enuad
PajWiLT | 1O Tenuad
pajWIy 010 Jediuad
pajWL 60 1eJuUa)
paywi] 80 1enuUal
panwi] £Q 1e1usd
palLWIT 9O JeuUE)
papwWI b0 RSIUED
PAUWLT €0 1eud3
papwi] 1O Jenual;
P3N OZN 1811030
PN gLN 1R13Ua3
pajiwiy LN 1ejua)
PIMWULT 9N 1.
PaWI] GLN 1213U3D
PAYWI] FLN JRIIUSD
PajwIT €N 1esua3
pajlwr] ZiN 1enuad
P LN J=RUID
PaNWIT DIN 1°Ua3
pajiun] 6N 1eJjuad
PAULLT BN Te3UeD
PaWI] £N Teuad
PajWI 9N 1eluad
Pa)LIET #N TRl
paaw] £N yesjua)
pajuur N jejua)
Auedwo)

I9LiFEE P g LW JRIIU3Y
191LrEd PaLLC] 9LW TRIIUDD
HI0IPES P SIW 1BJIUDD
8860FE6 pajlwL] £ 1W 1eJ3U9)
8960FE6 PRUWIT TIW JRIND)
£560¥EL PAlWIT LW 1eMIUSD
D660FEH PaMWIL] QIW 113U
0560FE6 PIUWILT W 1BIIUD)
£960FES pajuuL] gw 1enuay
Ob60GES PajLNT /W RUE)
PEOOGES Paw oW Tediua)
[A*1 97 47.] PaMLILT GW 1eJUs)
DB60VE6 paylwL] v 1RIIua)
EL60PES PaILLL] €W Tenua)
RTEOVES PaILWI ZW 1BUaD
GlL60GE6 PRILLT LW JRIMD)
8G605E6 paNWILT 077 JRJIUED
FLe0GEs PanwWI] g7 1843ua)
B461L¥Eh panwy £17 1euad)
LT 84X pallw 917 1ejua)
X418 41 pawiy gL 18nUa)
SR60VES Pallwh #11 Yesua
EE60VES pajwn €17 184085
6116556 palwWI 717 T2J3U3D
L6T0PES pPajlue |17 TedIua)
L6LOPER palwry 017 1e43ua)
6800¥EH pajlwl] ¢1 I3
G900re6 paauwWIy g1 1BAuUaD
L0865E6 patw] 27 1enua)
£L86EES Pajiwi g7 jeaua
0BL6EE6 pajwi g7 1eaua)
1200bt6 pajwit] 7 184U8)
ET00vES palui €7 1ediuan
TL66EE6 pajwy 77 jeluad
9ZL6EE6 PN o7y 1ed3uad

Jaquinp 0) Auedwoy



LLO9FF6
LeELPFE
T6L5kP6
8L65EVE
E0LSHP6
1L97EP6
B0BZEVE
PLITAY L)
009£2Zv6
909LTr6
BL68ZK6
068876
69062F6
89062r6
[Ad- 1AL
6988716
I1062v6
YOEEERS
LIFEEO
[ATARS S
18PELP6
6LILLre
0¥EEY6
i9tetve
[411.744.]
L906TF6
619476
r606Z16
Te9Leve
§/062r6
9L9LLr6
050626
6P68IF6
£5062F6
pEO6IFE

Jaqunp ¢

paUW Z¥Z7Z 18Ul
pallw |77 1edjual
pajlw orZzZ 1eiua)
pajlwiy 6E77 1_U)
paqlin] gez77 1enua)
pajlwn) L£77 1e3ual)
pajiiun 9577 1enjua)
PARUWIT GEZT 18U
pajlLT pE77 18NUI)
pajiwn €577 1eua)
Pl Ze77 1R3ua)
pajiwiy L7z 1eua)
PajlWL] 0g77 1eua)y
pa)WN 6777 1eluad
Pajlwi] 8777 1esual
pajlWLy £Z77 1e13U3D
PaLILT 9777 1eua)
PaUWLT GZ77 1elUad
PaUWLT $T27 1R
PEUWLT £T7Z 1213U3)
P2WIT 2277 1ejua)
pauWL) jT77 1R
pauw 0777 1eJad
paltln 172 TRi3ua)
pP=pwL] B1Z7 1203Ud)
PalWy £1ZZ 1eljua)
Pl 9122 1eudd)
pajuUrt gL77 1enued
PRUWL 177 18Ul
palw £177 1eaua)
pajlu Z1ZZ 1enua)
PILULLT |77 Teljusd
P QLZ7 1eRUaD
PRI 677 TRU3D)
pajyw 877 1213ual3
Auedwon

8.LEBTFE
SGERTKE
069LTr6
F506T¥6
95066
LPERIPE
6F1Z006
L880006
9301868
9162668
99L2006
STLI006
6675868
0L5EL¥6
LivPReR
615868
00tvee8
or0ZL06
YLLZ668
1907868
1987668
GBBI668
6962006
Z00E668
9G0E06
LoEekr6
1672006
F089006
8686006
91¥LL06
1£Z6106
0Z.9006
7861168
185F06
190£668

Jaquiny o3

YWY 277 |RAUIT
pajwI] 977 24U
pajwL] 677 Te3UaD
pajwIL] $7Z 1B43UaD
pawI] €77 124180
panwy] |ZZ 1e1uad

palwWI] 97 124U
pawL] /7 1enuad
pauW] 127 €103
pPaUWIT 617 B4
PO €17 181390
paNwL] 717 1enual
panun 117 jenuad
pauw Q17 jeauD
paUWIT 97 100U
PUWLT 67 180U2D
PaUWLT £7 12AUSD
PaIWI gL A 1813U3D
PONWIT LA 181D
pajwI] G LA 113D
paWIL] TLA 1e3UD
POIWIT L LA RIS
PaIILT BA 121IUSY
PAILI) ZA 1RRUSD
PaLLL 74 180U

P [OIXX 1e1Ua)
pajwWL] Z1X 1e13ua3
paju y1X 1e13us3
paNWLT €1X 1esuaD
PAUWILT Z1X 1RSI
payWL] 01X 1R

PalW] §X 1e3USD
AW ZX 1eRUaD
PAWIT GX 1eAUaT
pajLL] #X [enuad

Auedwon

SLLTLOG6
ShPET06
8968¥06
TLTLVEG
8rlléle
£ELDLLG
L6T5616
L6ZZa16
GGevELe
FIGIELE
LE69T16
69EFTL6
££09868
0T19206
6206106
7991006
LZ10L06
£5FB66E
£I58268
£668606
TI90006
SE0TI06
BSOEL06
£00Z106
EIeL106
S00L668
8REE0D6
D8Z5506
0BZ¥a68
LGEVB6E
£9££006
L06Z668
£29Z106
L£9€868
0LL0006

laquinN o3

PAUWI £X 181U

paWIT ZX 1RAUS)
AW X 18U3)
PAIWIT £1M JRAUS)
PAWLT 9LM BT
PIUWIT LM 1RIIUDD)
PaWIT ZLM 1EUSD
PIIWET L LM TRUSD
palLILT g JRLUS)
PAWILT £M 1RIUS)
PAILLILT 9M TRIFUID
PIWIT £M 1223U3D)
PONWI LM 121U
PSUWIT LLA TRV
PSUWIL] OZA 1813USD
PSNWIL) 69A 1RIIUSD
PalWL] §9A 121U
PSNWLY £9A 1RV
PSUWLY 99A TRV
P3N GOA JRIUDY
PaNWIL] £9A 1R1UD
PaNWL] Z9A TRAUD)
PANWIT L9A 121US)
PSHWIT 09A 1RUD)
P3AW] 65A 18IIUSD
PSUWIT §SA TRUaD
PRULILT ZGA TRIIUDD
PN GGA TR1IUSD
PNWIT P5A TRIIUD
PaNWI] £5A 182030
POUWI] ZGA 1RUSD
POUWIT 6FA TRIIUD
PUWILT §FA 1R1IUD
PSUWIY LPA TeIUaD)
PSUWYY 9pA JeIua)

Auedwo)

9967668
G9ERT06
Le67668
1606106
L6EBI06
0647668
PrIrile
0660E1L6
0460716
9LL6L16
LGELLLG
LF69016
GEG9L06
6.L¥906
G665106
£597006
070E006
F085016
0476468
6579606
9£6 1806
6907106
LF60G06
S1¥8F06
o¥ro66s
7667106
gLLLLOG
6ZEE006
¥19.006
GLLLLOG
0026668
SZ69006
O¥ériie
6E16606
809606

J3quinpN 07

PN GpA TRIIUSD
PONWIT #¥A RIS
PN EPA TRIILS)
PSYUILT ZPA TRISD
PINUITT LpA 1RIIUSD
PALLWIT OFA 1RIIUSD
PaLWILY GEA 123D
PIIWIT LEA TRIAUSD
POMWIT §EA 121IUSD
PaLLILY GEA JRIIUD)
PINWIT PEA 10AIUDD)
PANWIT £EA TRIIUID
PONWIT ZEA TRUD
PANWT LEA TRAURD
PalWILY OEA |RIIUSD
PaNWI ZLA 1843US)
PIUWIT FiA 1R1ILDD
PONWIT 1A TeAUD
PANWYT ZLA 1eNUS)
PONWIT | LA JR1U3D

P 6A TEIUD

PRAWEY 9A 1RJD

PRUWI GA Jes3ua)

PaILILT £A 1RJIUSD
P OZN JRIURD
PAWILT gLA JRAUED
P3UWILY £ TRV
PSUWIT 91N 12U
AW §LN 1RIIUD
WY £LN 1RIIUST
PIWT ZLN 1RIUD
pAWI 01N 1BAUAD

PAIWILT 6N 1243U3D

PAINKT BN 1RV

PaNWIT 91 Yesu)

Auedwo)



6196tF6
T0L6EP6
0£S6EPS
074433 4
I6I6EKe
tIt6tre
90L6ERS
97956F6
orisere
G895tre
FARIAA L
SBEGEVG
F095EP
[451491 43
YLLGEVG
§956EP6
BIEEEVE
PESEEVD
FRGEEPE
G8T6EPS
19265¥6
LA
L9Z6Er6
6ET6ERE
LoPSEPE
0185EPe
LETAIN L)
LLS9¥PE
99€GERS
ZSEEEVS
0EBLEVS
FAL A3 ]
BTEGEYS
JA:TATTY (3
LHOGERS

Jaquiny o3

PayWI g6177 1@1us)
P 6817Z 103Ua5
PRI 88177 10)juad
P £8177 1RV
PAWIN 98177 10U83
PN 68177 1.1uay
PUWLT ¥8LZT 10U
pajuu £8177 1€ua3
P 78172 1RUaD
PayWIY 18177 13U
PaNWI OB177 1@3ua)
pawI] 6£177 1@jua)
P g/ 177 Teljuad
PN L2177 1e)us)
PN 9LL7Z 1BIJUSS
PaW 6/177 1eAuad
PN #1122 1eduaD
PaWIL] 72LZT 213U
papLu) |/ 177 1RIudD
pajunt 9477 1euad
panlwi g91zz 1esjuad
pajw /9177 yeljusd
Pl 99177 1eluaD
paquun 69177 jenjua)
paju ¥9177 1enuad
payun €9477 1€4jua
pallWILT 79177 1BNUI)
P §9177 1eNUID)
paNWI] 09177 1B43UaD
PIRURT §5IF7 [EUST
panw 45172 123ua’
paqw £G1ZZ jeljuad
Palu] 95177 1esjuad
PN GG|77 103U
pajun] $S1 77 1eijuad

Avedwony

0L15EF6
[ELEERE
FZIEEVE
0GTEEYE
PLTEEPE
WLilEr6
0BlEEP6
ELOEEVS
9867L¥6
996ZEre
GE6ZEKD
£568TF6
LA AL
L6641¥6
£LO6TPE
1EL8TV6
Eri82¥6
TI9LTIP6
£188P6
966426
G66L2k6
9./88ZF6
§1062¥6
065.716
LBGLTP6
869.7¥6
L7173
0065Er6
89ELEVG
G5E5ERS
0LEGEVS
6GECEPE
G6ISEY6
TGRS
£T2E8EV6

Jaquiny o)

paIWIT £512Z feAIua)
pauI 76127 enuad
paun 15477 1euay
paywI 05177 1eua3
P 6| ZZ 10U
PINWIY 8p |77 101D
PaNWIT /p| 22 183U3D
PaWILY 9p47Z 1RI3U8D
PaNLIT G} ZZ 1RJ3UaD
pEIWLT bFLZZ 1RAUSD
PINWNY £F)ZZ TRAAUED
PaNWIN Z¥)ZZ TRAUS)
PajI L¥17Z 1e.5ua)
PaILLT OFLZZ TRUR)
pa)WI gF 177 1eua]
palwe 9€|2Z 1euad
palwI GE1ZZ 1eNua)
PINWIT YE|ZZ 1R
palw €€17Z 1eJaua)
AW ZELZZ 12U3)
panWIN] L£)77 1RAIUSD
PaNWK] 0E 127 184303
paur 67177 103D
paNwL] 87177 1813ua)
PauWL £71ZZ 10UaD
PaUWI 97177 12UaD
pauw GZI7Z 1euaD
PAWNT $717Z 1043UBD
PaNWI £7177 1R13Ua)
PUNT ZTITT BT
pajLI 17177 1RAUS)
paLIT 0ZLZZ 1BlIua)
oMW 61172 1RAIU3T
Al §} 477 10A3U8)
PaIuLKY £L177 [BIIUS)

Auvedwo?

6LISERE
D915€¥6
SPerERs
GLBYEYS
LE9LThe
r0%LTk6
09476
£B06ZV6
0888Tk6
LT9LTv6
I906Z¥6
LI06ZF6
[£4%: 144 ]
E65L276
685.Z¥6
AZ8TP6
£90EEKS
LEOEERS
LETeere
9TLeere
E9LEEVE
LiL6Tre
R06T¥6
809426
670626
90L6Z¥6
LL06ZF6
£9062F6
0L067Z¥6
RPGEEHS
b09LTP6
95/82k6
6E06TF6
L0626
[4#4:14L0

Jaquny 03

PIUUNT 91177 JR1IUS)
PSIWNT §1LZZ fe1ua)
pajun pLLZZ {e1uS)
PRI ELLZZ 10D
palWIN Z74LZZ 1RHUR)
palwr 11172 1euad
pajun 0} 177 12iuad
PapWIT 60427 1243U8D
pajwI 80477 1eJ3ua)
PONWIT £Q1ZZ RI3US)
PaNWI 50472 12J3USD
PANNT §0LZZ 1RIIUS)D
PAUWT $OLZZ TRIIU)
PAUWNT £017Z 1B1IUSD
P33 ZOLZZ 1_AUSD
ol L0LZZ 1R1US)
PaNWI DOLZZ 1eIU)
PORWIT 6677 101U
PaNWIT 8677 121U
PaNWIT £677 1RIIUBD
PalWIT 9472 1RAIU2)
PaHUNT G677 12USD
PO $6ZZ 181103
AW £67Z 181133
PN Z67Z 101D
paILIT 1477 1R1IUR)
palwI D677 113U
paMwWI] 6927 1RJW3D
pajwI 8877 13D
PIULNT ABZZ 10U
pajLIT GB7Z 1R3USD
pauwIL] $ZZ 1B1URD
palwI £877 1e1Ua)
powIT 7977 1e1ua)
PINWIT 1977 1RAIUED

Auedwory

FILRIvE
265476
£BCLTIVE
0SERIF6
9ereLre
| TARY L)
6SEEEPE
EELLLV6
SEOEEPS
LL6TEr6
BEQLTFG
609.7r6
LL06TF6
ZLL6TF6
LBLBIVE
b6SLTYE
€09.T¥6
BRSLIVE
9BGLIVE
LERRTYE
L1976
GE68ZVE
PoaLIve
0788Zr6
£69.L2¥6
L89L2r6
LA TAL)
GRGLIVG
8GZ6EK6
ELZ6EH6
FR96EKE
ELLEEVD
PEELYYE
0E8GHP6
S1aibP6

Jaquiny 03

POHWYT 0BZZ 1eua)
paywin g/77 1e43us)
paywn /77 1eijua)
palWIL 9777 1eiua)
payw) 6427 jesjuad
paywn) ¥LZZ 1@nus)
paywin g/77 1enual
papwy |/77 eljuad
paywly pL2Z 1e43usD
pajpw] 4977 el
pajwi] 89ZZ 1Bjua
palw] £927 TR4juas
poNWI 9977 Teljua)
pajw 6977 Teluald
paawWI 972 jB3u3D
PajWIN £9Z2 1043U3))
PIRWE) T9ZZ 1))
PoNWIT L9722 1euad
pajw] 0977 1e43ua)
panwn 6677 1043u3)
pauwI 8577 1eua)
pajwn /677 1edjua)
pallui 96377 1R13uad)
P33 6677 1eiuad
P pO7Z 1843U8)
pajw 672 1e4jua)
paijlw Z6ZZ 1edjua)
pajlW |GZZ 1eua)
pajiwl] Q77 1enua)
PIUUNT GFZZ QUST
panwn /y72 1e)uad
payjlwn 977 1eljuasy
pauWw] GyZ7 1enjua)
palwI] pb77 1RNU3D
PRI £477 104U3)

Auedwon




Z6ROSPO
01609v6
¥0605+6
85B09Y6
9680976
59809v6
6560976
6096
168096
OrBO96
1 18096
96686F6
TGH8EFE
£9809+6
006096
E£FROE
6£809v6
T5809+6
6¥80916
6580916
GLB09¥6
¥68096
09809+6
LEBOST6
0T609+6
8re09v6
L5809Y6
198096
G5B09¥6
L6096
68809F6
LE6D9F6
98096
89809+6
998096

Jaquiny o)

PaIWIT OPCZZ 1RIDD
PajULLT 6£G77 103U93
palWI BEGZZ TeuaD
pajlwL) ££677 1edjua)
PalWL] 9EGZ7 1RIUs)
pajuwL] GEGZZ 1RJIU)
PN $ECZZ 1RIIUID
PajUUILT ££677 1RIIUSD
pajlln) 7€677 1Raqua)
paywiy LEG7Z Jedusd
PajI DESZZ 1RIIUSD
paylwi] 67677 104u2)
paw 87677 10ua)
papw £7677 10u8)
Pt 97677 1eua)
pajiwI] 67677 1e43u3D
paNWI 7677 1e4ud)
P £Z6ZZ 1eU3)
P 77677 1ejus)
P3N LZGZZ 1R43U3)
PN 0ZSZZ 1edlua)
PIUWILT 6)6ZZ 1R4IU3D
P B15ZZ 1edlUad
PalWI /1677 1e13Uad
pajlwi] 91677 1enuad
PRI G677 Tesjua]
P2IWILY p)G77 YRIIUSS
PaWLY £1677 tesluad
pa)wn 71677 1enuad
pajlwi | 1477 1eliu)
payiw] 91677 1eljual
palwL] 60677 18JIUS3
PaliLy] ROGZZ 1BIUAD
pajlwi Z087Z 1enual
p2a1WiT 90577 1enuad

Auvedwory

S5Z609¥6
Fr809F6
L8096
LE609¥E
£EB09VS
IrLSrve
6E95KYE
£PISHE
Z1951F6
80196
6855V6
98668¥6
+B66EYE
£186EF6
L986EVE
96¥6EVE
L510kF6
0010+e
L 695FF6
B/55H¥6
£EGSGYF6
S9E0VI6
FrLGHPE
LI0OVFE
£G86EF6
Tribtre
8G66EVE
9166t¥6
8GL6EP6
LELOEVE
859616
LPLétF6
£296EP6
T666EY6
L4434

Jaqunp 07

Pa3LWIL] §0G77 1B3Ua)
PALLIT $OGTZ 1RIW2D
PAWLT £06ZZ 1RU3D
P ZOGZZ 1R43ua)
Py 10677 1e3uad
P} THTZZ 184U8D
P33WLT 16772 1R1U3D
P Q6T 1RIUSD
P31 68777 1RIUBD
P §8Z77 Yeuad
Pl JBT77 1eiua)
P 98777 184U3D
P31 GBZZZ 1R43)
P3N pRZZZ 1RIIUBD
P £87277 1843U3)
P3N ZRTZZ 1843U3D
PR 18772 1RIUD)
PN 08ZZL 1RU9)
PN 64777 1RJUID
panwy] §/777 124U3)
PN LLZ77 1RAUD)
pajuy 94777 1eua)
panuy 6777 1enua)
paWIT $£Z777 TRIUID
PN €777 jeNuUas
panw gLZZ7 1enuen
PO | L2Z7 Tesius)
poWIN 0£227 YeNuad
pajwrg 69777 1e4jua)
PRI BGTZZ 103USD
PN £9Z77 1e3uaT
pajluNg 69777 1enuad
palLWIT 927 RIIUSD
PaW] £9777 1€03U335
PR T9TTZ 1RI3USD

Auedwor

744334
PEVBEVS
19taEr6
BBZ6EYE
6LT6EFS
616686
9RLEERD
2000rP6
6856EF6
6EVEERH
LIGHEYE
99E6EV6
LLEGEYE
olLE6Ere
E6ZOERG
L6T6EP6
L6Z6Ers
6626E6
TIE6EVE
589566
9926t¥6
£926t¥6
66Z6EY0
0BG6LY6
LET6EVE
LLT6tEr6
66BLEVE
090BEY6
96LLEVE
€79LEv6
LL9LEv6
98Z6EY6
GLI6ERE
092680
Q9Z6tr6

Jaquiny o7

PIWL) |9777 1R4IUaD
PaINL 09777 (RJWAD
PN 66777 1RIUSD
PN §GZ7Z7 1eua)
PRIWN LGZZTZ 1R13UsD
PR 9GTZZ {RIIUaD
Papw} 66777 1R3ua)
PN $GTZT 10IU3D
Pl £6777 1843U30
P T6Z7Z 1RIUA)
P |6ZZZ 1e3ue)
PN OGZZZ 1843U8D
PaWL 6#7Z2 1R43U3D)
PajlW 8PZ7Z 1R43Ua)
PN LpZZ7 184D
pajwr) 9yZZ7 1enual
PalW 5777 1B4UID
PaNWIT #4777 1013U8
pajwn £7777 100U
paNwn ZpZz7 1enual
pajwny \¢Z77 el
paywn opZZz 1enual
pajwn 6eZZZ 104U33
paawT 8E222 1e4juad
pawn £g727 1eUaS
PN 9EZZZ 1RIUSD
pajI gEZZF 1RNIUSS
Pl pEZZZ RIS
PN £ETTZ 100U
PILUY TEZTT 10U
PN LETZZ 10U
P3)lW] OEZZZ 18U
pajln 67777 10nUa)
pawL] 87777 1RNUAD
PalWLT LZTZZ 1RU=D

Aurdwon

£9765F6
HTOERS
LGT6ERH
fagd 134
LLTOEVE
ZEBBYYE
6a9¥ERS
6B9FERS
899¥EPE
£99¥Er6
959 EFH
LLTEEVD
GIVEEKS
06LEERS
Z61EERS
£L56EFH
6ES6EYE
L685kF6
QL7606
B9I6EP6
viT6Ev6
¥ri6tre
L¥I6tr6
6926E6
I6T6Ere
6LLFEVE
8G9rEV6
Z69FEVE
Prorere
969kt
LEEEEVG
IrLEEPE
Oritere
GOEEERS
60LEEYE

Jaquiny o)

PRNWL] 9EZI7 1eUa)
pajluiy 67772 1e43u3d
pajiwl] p7777 1€NUAY
pajwl] £7777 1e0u2)
palw 77777 1eU3Y
pelunT 17272 1enuad
P33T OZTEZZ 1RU3D
Pau §1ZZ7 181U
PSIT] BLZZZ 1RIUD
paawny 217722 1eausd
PRI 91772 1eliua)
pajlw $17ZZ 1ed3uad
psllwi £12ZZ 1euady
pauwwI] 71777 1RJ3UD)
pa1W | 777 1enjuad
pajuwn g}zzz 1enuad
P23WL 60777 1043U9)
pasw] 807ZZ 1es3ua)
pawn /07ZZ 1enua)
pajwn 90777 1edua)d
pPALWN §0777 1843U8D
PALU 0777 101U3D
PaILWIT £0ZZ7 1043U3D
paNWIT ZOZZZ 1BUa)
pajlwiy L0777 Yedjuad
pajlwL] 00ZZZ 1eJ3uad
PalWI 66177 184380
PalWL] 86177 1BIIUBD
palll /6177 1RJUSD
palwiL] 96177 1243U87
PajIWL] G6LZZ TeIURD
PaWL] p4LZZ 1RV
pajl £6172 12U
Pallui Z612Z7 1elu=)
PUWLT L6477 113u8D

Auvedwor



EELZIE
09Z79¥6
S9ERI9PE
SLIIE
LEOT9¥6
L50Z9%6
65079¥6
16819P6
LEBLIVE
T6LI9V6
89L19k6
LZL19%6
9€919v6
6LL 1976
09919%6
16919%6
619196
610E96
9LL19F6
66919%6
8LLLIPE
6791976
GZOEIrE
210€976
878196
84919%6
6rLII6
T6919+6
99L9¥6
01919b6
&1 9v6
SLPL9P6
85C19¥6
OLEloré
100T9P6

Jaquiny o)

Po3ILIT 98977 1E1IUZD
PO 8977 1RIIUAD
PaILIT $59ZZ TBAUED
POINUIT £89ZZ Te.3U3)
PajNLI 79977 1eSu3))
PajWIT 18977 JeAua)
P23 0R9ZZ 1013U2D
PO 6977 101IUZ)
PalLIN §/977 18D
palWI 27977 1e/3uD
PaMWIT 9/977 TB4IU3D
poNWI 6/977 1BAUSD
PANWLT $£97Z TRIUST
PN ££977 113D
PaNWIY | £92Z 1eNILSD
PIINLIT 0977 TRAIUE)
PAUWNY 69927 T2.AUD
POIWIT 89977 TRAUB)
palwWIT /9977 TB3UB)
PaINLIT 99972 [BUS)
paNWIT 69977 1enual
PAMLIN) $99ZZ 1241UB)
PaNWL] 799ZZ 1B1IUD
pauWL 19977 104337
PauLII 9977 1B13uD
payWIL] G977 1BLa)
P23IUKT 95977 1R1IUa)
PRI £5977 1RIIUSD
PAII] 95577 1RAIUDD
PO GE9ZZ TRAIUD
DAY pEOZZ JRILAD
POILIT £5977 TRAUa)
paMWIY 76922 JRAUS)
PauWIT 15922 BB
PaNWET 64972 1RIIUT

Auedwo)

LS6L9F6
01819P6
E919%6
86E19¥6
GL68GYE
0TrL9v6
SGELIPE
9ErLoPE
SOLESF6
6L0E976
960E9F6
050€9%6
L60E9¥6
OFB6SYE
064196
SLELS¥E
¥9609r6
Sr609r6
B90Z9¥6
0ET96
868656
8L165k6
$9L65F6
L1609v6
L06BSYE
Lr61976
P9819¥6
0668576
78065P6
FOLI9P6
LEDBGYE
TI685P6
ag: g
r1BO%6
6080906

Jaguiny ¢

PaILWI BPIZZ 1RIIUDT
pawwi /p977 1ejUa3
PANWINT 9927 TRUAD
PaILIT GHIZZ TR0
PANUIT P49Z7 1RNUID
PaWIT £5977 JeaIUa)
PaYLI] ZH9ZZ JeNUa)
PSIWIT L1977 1RUa)
PSLWIY OF9ZZ YenUaD)
pajlw 6£9ZZ 1BIUED
paIWI $E977 TeNUID
AL £€977 1@J3UaD
PONWL] 9E977 JeaIuad
PaNWI ££927 enua)
paWIT PE9ZZ enua)
pajIN] ££977 TRAU)
pajLWIT 7977 TBAua)
PIINLIT LEYZZ (BT
PaNWIT 0£977 12IIuaD
PaWLT 62972 10U
PONWIT £7977 10143)
PaILUN 92972 1RJ3UaD
PallWL] §TG77 1eljua)
PajWI $7977 1eua)
panwi £7972 1enuad
PapWI] 7922 1eUS)
p3NWIT 17977 18108
PaWI] 07927 |BUD)
PaIN] 6}9ZF |RAIUDD
paIlWn] 81927 1eua)
payuLI] £)977 Jeua)
palwi 91927 1e1jua3
YW 51977 JeJiua)
pauWL] #1927 1eijua)
PaWIT £497Z 1R43U)

Auedwor

708096
331%i4
0EB09rs
G/265r6
GZ809+6
L6£09%6
T6L096
L1B0%%6
908096
E8£L0916
£6L0916
694096
9SF65YE
LTad 1)
LEEGSPE
PLI6SK6
6T065F6
640656
L0Z65Y6
DL065r6
BG68GKE
006856
¥5e09F6
88096
69809%6
LBRO9YE
61609¥6
6560976
9480976
S1609P6
¥9209b6
2E965P6
296576
GEG65PE
G8965F6

JaquinN o)

pajlur] 4977 1eJjuad
papwiry L1977 1e4juad
PIMUN] 0LY2Z 1RIIUDD
PajILIT 60972 1e1UBD
p=3wi] 80927 1eliuan
palWIT £097ZZ 1e11U3)
pajwiy 90977 1efuad
Pajlwi] 50922 181U3D
palWL] 0977 18J3ua)
PajlW £0927 1ejua)
pajWLT 70572 1e1IUSD
PIUWLY 10972 TRIUD)
pallLN] 00972 11IUDD
P3WI 66577 1843U3D
PONWLY Q6C7Z 121IU8D
PallWLT /6677 |RIIUD
PAMIWILT 96677 eI3UaD
P §662Z 13U
P3N +6677 1e3U3D
PO £6577 1R1USTY
PO Z6G77 103U
palWI |6572 12AU2)
P3N DBSZZ 1eUa)
PaULIL] 68577 T2US)
PaiWIY L8677 10U
P23Lr] 98677 1enual
pajWIT GRSZZ TRWa)
P $RGZZ 102D
PaIWIT £8G77 1RIUD
pajwi] 78677 103U
pauw] 1BE77 1enuas
pauwI 0RGZZ 1e3Ua3
PRWWIT 64627 101D
pajlLN] §2G77 13Ua)
PaYIN £/677 1e13U3)

Auedwo)

TTG65P6
LEE6SHE
ISLESPE
FFIEGRE
97065F6
[EFLOYE
LBELSKE
Ore8sk6
gIrIore
PSELIPE
PoELOPE
£6EL9P6
IPELIVE
Y6TL9Y6
PLELGFE
K22y
Lob6SF6
TLEBEYS
08l66P6
G61 6576
9L68566
£0165K6
LEBOIVS
10685k
95809%6
6801976
67609¥6
T6019%6
L6019¥6
TE8096
Q6096
PEB09E
LT609%6
0/809¥6
PL609Y6

Jaquiny 0)

Pa)WIY 9677 1RUIT
PajiN /577 1euUal
PRI $/577 101U
pajwL] £/677 1e1jUa)
PRNWI ZLGZZ 1enua)
pajwi] | 2GZ7Z 1edjua)
pajlwi 04677 1R1IU3D
panwe] 9677 1enua)
pajlwiy g9szz 1enua)
pajWw £9677 1eu3d)
pajwn 99577 1enuad
pajwI 69477 1eajua)
Pajw] $9GZZ 1Rus)
Pa)IWI Z9GZ2Z 1R3USD
paWL] L9577 1e43u8)
PIUWI 09627 1843U3D
PaHWI 655ZZ 18.U8Y
Paj)WILT 8GSZ7 1R
pajwi /6677 1eual}
Pajwn 95677 1enuay
pajWL] GEGZZ 1eUBD)
PaNWL] ¥GSZZ 183D
paUULT 6577 je3ua]
papWI ZEEZ7 1ejual
PRULWN 16677 1R13UaD
P2l 08577 1etua)
PRWIT §PSZZ 1BIIUID
PauW] gyG77 1e43uad
pajwy 2677 1enual
pajwn gp677 1e43u30
PSUWL] SPGZ7 1RAIUSD)
PaNW $pG77 101ua)
palW £pG77 18JUSD
paywn ZyeZz 1eua)
pajwiy LyG77 1enuady

Auedwo]




9R6FRIG
(YA YA
LETLiv6
90pLLVE
LOTHLFE
;1A Y4
[ATANA S
rANTAL]
95TLibe
Vlive
0TTLLPE
0ETLibS
S0TLLKG
0LZiive
g d¥as
GeELLVE
9ELire
T0ELive
61TLiVE
OvELLYE
9ZELLPE
€6LLLK6
WZlire
GGZILP6
9e20Lk6
ERT0LPE
TTT0LV6
£S704%6
L670Lv6
L000LP6
£S00L¥6
808696
LE869F6
£6/69%6
SEBOIVE

JaqunN o2

Pa)NWLY OE]ZZ TRIUSD
P GZ§ZZ 1RNUSD
pajlwi] gZg77 yenuad
PaLLU GZ8Z7 10NUa)
P2y pZEZZ 1eNuss;
P £7877 103U
PEWI TT§ZT 1RI3UDD
PaNWI | ZEZZ TRIIUDD
panwn 07827 1e4uad
pajiwn 61827 1enu=d
PN BIBZZ TeIUSD
pauwn £187Z7 113U
PajWwr 91877 1eJ3
polWIT §18Z7 1eNua]
P23t £1827 1enuad
pajwr 71877 Yenuad
pajw] | |877 1esiua)
PayWIN 0IRZT 1RUID)
PaWL] 60877 104D
pajlwi R0RZ7 1843ua)
PalWN L0BZZ 1@43U3D)
P 90827 1R43ua)
P=alwI SOBZZ 1843UaD)
PUWI $0]ZZ 1eJIU3D
P3}LWIT £087F 1013U3)
paw 708zz 1esuad
PauWI 10877 1043uU3)
pajiur ¢08z7 1enusd
palWI 66477 1043Ua3
pajlwiI 86/77 1@43ua0
paylwi 677 1e)jua)
pajin ¢4/77 1R1ua)
PalWI G677 1RIIUDD
PRUWIN $6LZZ 181U
payw] £6.77 1013433

Auedwony

£9£69V6
9066976
092696
F6969F6
666896
€5.89v6
SL989v6
069896
96989F6
919896
019896
6r389r6
61989F6
£0989F6
08689F6
91889F6
¥i6g9re
18989F6
169896
999896
96589F6
£6589¥6
E09R9¥6
£1989¥6
L8996
DL989P6
£7989%6
L1589%6
9L9B9¥6
¥5989¥6
0E989+6
665896
88C896
104896
589896

JaquinN 07

PIIIL] Z6LZZ TR
PENWIY 167 TBIUS)
PANWLT 06£ZZ TR
PO 68£77 1BJIUSD
oYL 8877 1BJIUSD
PRNWILY 28277 1RIUD
PaYLILT 9877 1BJIUSD
PaYLIT G877 1BHUSD
PaYILT $RLZZ 1BIUSD
P3N £8/27 1RJIUSD
PaUWT 784Z7Z 1BSUSD
PN |§/27 TBIIUSD
PaWI QBT TR
pajwWI] §£/77 181U
PRAWIY §£L77 103U)
PR £L£ZZ [RS8
PAWILT 9277 TR
PANWLY §2LZ7 1R
PANWILY ¥//77 (e1IUa)
paWL ££/77 R1IUSD
PANWI 7/£77 18AIU3D
paNWI /77 1e1IUd)
PaYWLT 0277 1843u8)
PaUWLT 69477 1243u80
PUWLT B9LZZ 1B4IU3D
PN L9222 1B43U8D
P 59777 1R3UD
PEUWLT ¥9LZZ 1B43USD
PRIIWILT £9477 TRJIUID
PO 7977 1B4IUID
PRI 19777 RAIUSD
paalwi] 09/77 10303
pawWI 66/27 1BAUSD
paytUI 86/77 1e43u8)
pawwI £6/77 1e3ua)

Auvedwion

099896
£9989%6
059896
8648916
8098906
GT989F6
¥¥989+6
£1989%6
906E96
TLPLIrs
GHEEIVE
9SHEIFE
EBELI6
LTTEIPE
[AYAR )
E1LE9YE
L% 4
8lIE9re
LLOLSE
£9089%6
CTEOEGPE
PGOEIHE
T50E9F6
ELOEOF6
6Z0E9%6
£T0E9KE
LEDEIPE
LZOEIYE
SHOE9YE
FEOLIY6
0S0E9¥6
LPOEIF6
690E9¥6
£50E9¥6
FZ0E9F6

JaquinN o)

paILWI] 96/77 [RIUR)
PAAWI 56227 1RIIUSD
PaNWIN $6/77 213D
POIWI £6/77 10U
P3ANWI] TGLZZ 1RJ3Ua)
paNWL 16477 JeIua)
PSUWI] 06/77 1eJIua)
PNW) 6FLZZ 1RIIUSD
POUWILY 8b277 RIUSD
P3NW LpLZZ RN
PO 9%/7Z 1RJ1UD
PSUWILY GF£77 1IIUDD
PONW] F/77 TeIIUED
PRANW] £FLZZ TRJ3U2D
PO Zh£ZZ 1RILSD
PAUWILY LpZ77 105IUD
POIUILT Ob27Z 1RID
PINWILT GEL7Z 101IUSS
W BELZZ T-IID
PIUWNT £E/77 1RIWSD
PAWI 9ELZZ 1RIIUSD
PAJILIT GE/77 1RIIUAD
AW $E/77 183U
PoNWIT £€/77 1R13U2D
AW ZE/77 1B4IU3D
PalWIT |££2Z 1RJIU3D)
pajwI] OE£2Z 1R43U2D
PSNWI 67422 1BUSD
PaNW] §742Z 1RAUSD
PINWIT L7472 1RAUSD
PaNWIT 97£77 1eNUS)
PoNWI §Z/27 1243US)
POIWIT bZ/7Z 123U
paIWIN £7£77 103U
paNwWL] 77£77 1e13ua)

Auedwoy

OFOEIYE
0Z0E9¥6
FEOEIFE
LI0E9%6
L80EI¥6
¥90£9%6
6r0E9TE
090£9¥6
Tr0EIP6
L90E9Y6
B/0E9¥6
SG0£9¥6
0£0E9Y6
PLIEITE
L60ESF6
LBOESYE
890L9+6
LSDESHE
8B0LGH6
6EQE9PE
HOEIr6
LI0E9Y6
6LLESFS
GETTI¥E
POEIoE
¥60Iwve
18179F6
SL0T9¥6
LLLTOVE
L6696
7661996
88619¥6
SLeL9¥6
8t1Z9%6
650E976

Jagquiny 03

PaNWI] 17/77 1013u3)
PRI OZLZZ TRIIUDD
PaUWNT 61.L7Z 101342
PayuUNT §1/77 104U
PRI £1£77 101D
POHWIT 9122 1R43UED
PO §1/77 TRAIUDD
PaUWNT $1/77 1R4IUBD
PaYWIT £1/Z2 1013037
AW 7LLZZ 1RIIUD
PSUWIT L1472 TRJIU3D
POUWIY 01277 e13u)
PIUWI 60£77 RIS
WY 8O/7Z TR1IUD
PIUWNY £0/77 113U
P3N 90£ZZ TRAIUD
PONWIT 50£ZZ 1RAID
P #0727 1BIIUSD
PN £0/7Z 1e13u3)
pajw 70/77 1843u3)
PaNWI 10477 1BJIUSD
paNwWI 00/ZZ 1BIIUSD
PONWIT 66977 18I3US)
PalWILT 86927 181UD
P3N £69Z7Z 1R43U3D
PAILIL 96977 (RIS
PSTIWIT §6977 1243U3)
PBULINT #6977 1R43U8)
PSILIIT £697Z 143U8D
P 76972 R43USD
PaNWIT 16977 1BJ3U8)
PaNWIT 06977 104303
Pl 68977 1013U83
PajUNT g8977 13D
pajWIN /8977 1013u33

Aurdwoy



1681986
61772686
6517586
G186
LEEISEs
gy
Lrdiras:
D/EZ586
£GETS86
GEETSRG
906£586
081586
¥917586
PoTISES
GGhLG86
9681586
BETTGRG
ZGE7586
00€ELS6
TLEELSH
8LE80GH
TL18056
5918056
w0056
BLF00S6
PTZ00SH
L6¥0056
£670056
Yer00S6
BLERBGYE
£8186k5
LZEB6YE
8Z186v6
501866
94T86¥6

Jaquiny o)

panuny g1 sduisy reuisnpuy
pauwn /4 sdwa) yeLasnpuy
PaywL g sdway yeusnpu
pauuNT G sdwal reuasnpu
papWi i sdwa yeL3snpu)
pajwn €1 sdway jeuIsnpu
paywn 7| sdwa jeusnpu)
paywry L1 sdwa] jeuIsnpuy
pamwr o4 sdway jewsnpuy
pauwr 6 sdway yeunsnpuy
pajuu] g sdwsa] 1euIsnpul
panwn £ sdwa) 1eu3snpu
pauwi 9 sdwa 1euisnpuj
paxw § sdwa) 1eLashpuy
panwty ¢ sdiwa] jeuisnpuy
pajwr € sdway jeuIsnpu|
pajwiy Z sdwe] jeLishpuy
paywi | sdwsa) JeuIsnpul
PaLI] 69677 1e11Ua]
PN 29672 10403))
pajlL 99677 1eJUa)
P8I 69677 1841ua)
PRNWILT $94ZZ 1813487
PaWI £9677 103D
PajlLl 79677 1841U9)
PRI L9672 1001U3)
P 09677 1R13UB)
pajlWIY 66677 1R4IUD
P33T REGZZ (EUSD
PajLIN] /6672 1eiiua)
pajlwi 96677 1eslua)
P §6677 1841UaD
PN pGa7Z 10IU)
Pa)ULN £6477 YeIUa)
pajlwi] 76677 1eius)

Auedwon

vi6L6i6
GERLGYE
T18L6P6
SLLLGKG
66GL6¥6
T9056F6
66056¥6
#T056¥6
£L8YEY6
yL8Pob6
169¥6¥6
299¥616
099r6F6
LL9PEYE
SESPEPE
06156¥6
6E0S6PE
b 10S6¥6
0GZELG6
16866
69.LrEV6
¥B9P6r
L7400
or9vere
TL96P6
S¥IL6VE
9EBLEVE
66TL6¥6
vrEiehé
SOLLeYE
£80L6VE
8£0L6v6
£9046¥6
86166¥6
866¥6F6

Jaquny o)

paNWNT 1GAZZ TBALSD
AW 05677 18HUDD
P P67 1BUSD
PINIT £p62Z 1BUST
PSINLLT 9¥67Z TeNIUSD
PN Gp6ZZ TRA1UDD
PANWIT PP6TZ 1RIU2D
PAINLL] £467Z TR1IUSD
PSNWL ZP6ZZ 18D
PANUKT |67 113D
PAINUIT O¥6ZZ 1BIIUSD
PaNWY] 6E67Z 1B1IURD
PaILWI] BESTZ 1RIIUD
PINWNT ££677 1BAL2D
P 9E67Z 101U
PEILLIY GEHZZ 1RIIUID
PANWNT PEFZZ 102D
pauwWI] £E62Z TBIIUSD
PIIWI ZE6ZZ 183U
PalWIT |£67Z 1B4a)
PaINLLT QEEZZ 1RALSD
PALIL] 67677 1R1IURY
PaMINT BZ6ZZ 1RJIUSD
paINLIT £76ZZ 1B
PSMWILT 97622 101U
PINLIY 67677 1R
PAII $Z6TZ 1BIILSD
PSMLLT £7622 181U
paQLLIY 77627 103D
palwI] OZ6ZZ 1EAUa)
PINWYY 61672 183U
PaNLNT 816ZZ TBHIUSD
PIUWIT 91677 181D
PaLWIT G167 1IR3
PN p1672 121U

Auedwor

Z6056¥6
IrRPere
8¥overe
&29F6FS
L89%6¥6
LT9¥6F6
¥a9¥6P6
880066
FL6GEYE
LL668Y6
29006¥6
TBB6BYE
££668V6
86L68F6
Z81E166
88E68F6
LLF68KS
¥6168¥6
FrL68Y6
0£068¥6
08688F6
6Z06876
61068%6
L0068¥6
60068¥6
LL068Y6
690686
80068¥6
20068F6
CL068¥6
6868876
S0L68FS
1816876
OFL68¥6
8rZ68F6

Jaqunp 0D

PAYPWIT £1677 1R1JUDD
patwi L1677 184UaD
PRI DLAZZ 1RIU)
PRI 40622 1R1IUSD
P BO6ZT 1&1IUBD
palWL] L0677 1RJUD
pUWIT 90677 1841U5
PN G06ZZ 1BAUED
pallwI FO6ZT 1RIW2)
PajLIT E06ZZ 1RAUIY
P2l Z06Z7 1.0ua)
PR LO6ZZ 1enUa)
pPANWLE] 006ZZ TRUSS
P31 86877 1RIUSD
PN 968ZT TEIUD)
panw £68Z7 1013UsD
PSIWLT 16877 TRNUSD
PRI 68877 TRAIUSD
pajlWI] BRRZZ 1RIU3)
PALWILY 68877 1043U30
PRIUNT pREZZ 1RAIUSS
palluL] £8877 1R1JUBD
paLuw] 78877 1RJIU3D
PSIWLT 18877 TeNua)
PallwIT 0RRZZ 183U
PaMWL] 6LRZZ 104U
pajuun g/877 1enuad
palln /877 1RAUaD)
pajwy] 97877 1eiuad
palunT G877 1®uad
paln /877 1R4juaD
PIUUNT €877 Tedjuad
PRI 14877 TeNUaD
pajiwi] 0477 1RUDD
P31 69877 TRHUSD

Auedwo)

LEF6BPE
6Zr68P6
FARY- )
07Z68¥6
£0E68¥6
81L168F6
€£7068F6
08068¥6
99068F6
PE068YE
£9068¥6
£9068F6
9.068P6
CB688¥6
|LIBEVE
S06L8F6
$8.L8¥6
L/T18¥6
SGEL8PG
EVPTLBYE
R17L8¥6
8£998P6
9E998YE
508586
L¥95876
00968F6
985L8¥6
£¥SLBP6
B9ZIGEP6
G/1G8¥6
0£068¥6
PELSRYE
G9058¥6
Lo0Sek6
&r6rEP6

Jaqunp o3

PajiwI g9RZZ 1eljuar)
pajiun £9877 1enua)
pajlun 99877 1eiua)
pajpwry 69877 1eljual
Paj $98Z7 1eAIUaD
Pl £9827 1e1ua)
poilit] 79877 1013430
PauwWIL] 19877 enua)
PajIWL] 098ZZ 1eU3D
P3)NuNT 66877 1R13UD
PajWI] BGRTZ 1eljua)
paywi [6977 1e3uld
poNWI GGRZZ 18D
PaNWL] ¥SR7Z 1RIIUST
P £LQZZ 1R3UID)
P 7GR ZZ 1edjusd
PajWLT LCR77 1eNua)
PaLWIT OSBZZ 1eAIUID
PajiwLy 6FR77 Yenjua)
paiuL] g¥e7Z 1enua)
poyUNT LPRZZ tRIUSS
PajiWN S¥R7Z1BHUID
PajwL] $#RZZ Yeuad
PRI £PBZZ 1R13USD
POUWYT THRZZ 1RRUID
PauWIY |¥BZZ jenuad
P31LUI OPRZZ 1BSIUSD
PajWI] 6E8ZZ TRIUID
pajWI] YERZZ 1enua)
PaNwWLT L€877 JesluaD
PaNW] 9£877 1eUD
payun pERZZ 1eNuad
PAW £ERZZ 1RAIUID
PaWA TEQZZ 1B3UDD
Panwil L€877 |enuad

Auedwo)



LLE05BE
66E0686
65E0586
0Er0SBE
810586
6Ir0686
SE¥0GBE
Z8L04B6
98£0586
FOF0S86
Skr0G86

Jagwny o)

PRAILLT (9 59214195 110KRd LUILIO
PalWLY A5 Sa51ALSS T1o4hed LLWIQ
PA1IWIT 6 SADIALSS NCuUKRg WD
PaIWILT /G SADIAISG N10JARd WUWIG
PIUWLT 96 5831AIAS J10JAEd LLWGO
P3WIT GG SA0IALS Y10.ked WG
PRI PG SA01AIAS 0IARY (WD
PaWI £ Sa0IAI135 (j0lhed UwQ
PO 76 SA3IALRS \10JARY LULLO
PANWL LS 5321A435 J0JAeg ULLIQ

PAILUT 06 SADLAISS Jjashrg WULQ

Auedwion

6070586
95F0a86
TIF0586
L5P0586
ror0586
18F0S86
61¥0586
0ZrF0SR6
8/+0586
S6£0586
06E0SB6
0586
£EP0SB6
GIP0aB6
LOr0S86
€GE0586
LOV0SRE
800586
£LE0586
9IP 0586
6EPOSBE
P6E0SRO
96£E0686
¥IrOSBE
L40586
tIP0GRG
00506
99E046R6
69E7E96
6rGLE9E
0£7TE96
9661£96
LEF9Z96
P8.9296
L69BT96

Jagumy 0

PRI g $321AI3S l0JAEY JUWD
POUWI BY SBIIALRS N0JARY IUWIQ
PO £ S331AI3S J10.Aed WD
PAIIWLIT 9 SIDIALIS 110.4RY 1UWD
PRI G S331ALS (J0JARY IUWQD
PRILIT b 59314135 N10JAE WO
PRUWIT £ SAIAIG 10IAE] UWID
PRILIT Zp 531G 10JAed 1O
PRI L SAIALRG (1014 1UWID
PaWIT O $SIAIS 110.1ABY WWO
PRIWIT 6 SIDIADS 1101AR WWQ
P3N BE S9IIARIS 1101ARY IIWIQ
PSWIT £E $92IAI3S I0UARY JUWID
P3IULIT 9F SADIAIAS 110JARd IUWG
PRILUILY GE $351A1SG 10JAR UG
PO b $3DLALSS |j01ARY UL
PRI £F S3DLAIIS |10JARd IULLG
PSUWIT ZE $ID1AI3G [|0IARY JULID
POUWLT LE $9DLAIIS 10JAE IULID
POIIWIT O $9LAIIG 10sAEY IUWD
PaMIWILT 47 $391A156 |j01AE4 IULID
PAUWILT £Z $901AJ3S [10shed IUWID
POUWIT 9T S90S [|04AR IUWID
PaljWIT 67 $901AUB5 [104REg WD
PAYWIT T S9IAIIG [104AB IUWID
PAUWI] £7 593G [104REd WD
PAILLYY 77 $331AJ3S 1j0JARg IULWID
PO 17 SBDIAJRS 1j0JARY WO
PaILIT g1 593LAISS (0aKEg LD
PN 5| 9IS ()0uRR IULIO
PANIW bl $593LASS |10IRed WO
PaWL] 7] SA3IALAS |10JAR WD

PaILLLIT § S3DLAIAS (jolARd WUWQ
POLWI § S32LAI3S 110JARY WO
PN § SaAIBS 110JARg WD

Auedwon

¥L89Z96
99796
0048296
LBEL/86
048486
BZELLRE
07886
YELRLRE
0628/86
SPTLI86
66/8.86
VILRIBG
BLLBIRG
T6LBLR6
£ELLL86
B60/£86
Fr69L86
GG89L86
1669486
GF99.86
r99.86
9799.86
TrS9.86
G8.8./86
0iLil86
LELG/86
016686
0ZrG.L86
9507586
L8¥LSR6
L0586
2107586
0761586
Sl61586
Z161586

JaquinN o3

PRI £ S3IAIAS 1|0JAR [UILD
PRy} 7 5321AJ3€ N10JARd JUWD
pajwLy | $331A136 Yjoshed wwp
panwiIy 68 sdwa L 1ewIsnpul
pauwi #8 sdwa L 1euIsnpu|
pajwi £ sdwa] 1eLIsnpu|
paniu zg sda] jeusnpul
panwi g sdway jeusnpu|
payuut o sdwal yeuUIsnpu|
pajuu] g/ sduwss | enIsnpu)
panwiy g7 sdwa] 1euIsnpu|
panwn £/ sdws | yeLnsnpuj
pauwty 9/ sdwa] 1eLisnpuy|
palwy 6/ sdw] 1eLnsnpu|
pajw ¢/ sdwa] yeuisnpu|
pauw g/ sdwsa) jeuIsnply
panwi] 7/ sdwa] 1ewnsnpu
pauwi £ sdwia) jeuisnpu
pawwry gz sdwia] jeLnsnpu|
pajwL] 9 sdwa) Teulsnpu)
Pl g9 sdwa] jeuasnpu)
pAjIC £9 sdwa] jeLasnpu)
pajlwi 99 sdwa) yeLnsnpu)
pajwL] 69 sdwa) yeLnsnpul
pajiun 9 sdwa] jeusnpy|
paywn 59 sdwa] jewysnpul
pajun 79 sdwa ) jeunsnpu|
pajun 19 sdwa jeLsnpu|
paywi 09 sdwa] jeL3snpu|
panwI 66 sdwal JeLIsnpul
pawi g5 sdwaL 1e3snpu|
papwiy /g sdwe) Jeuisnpuy
pajlwi 96 sdwaj yewsnpu
panwi] gg sdway eu3snpu|
panwt] g sdwat 1eLsnpul

Auedwon

Lioesee
I607586
6LE1586
857586
£G11686
F6ETSRE
BREZGRG
£LETGRG
DITTGRE
LT07586
6GE75B6
LGEZERE
DIEZSBE
9GaTZGRG
6807586
r07586
8971586
EAYA:
Ayas:l
G6ZZS86
687586
TLE7S86
0BSZSEE
2047586
6071586
BEBFIGBO
HZT686
GETTGRG
97TIGRE
£177586
7657586
092586
LLLTSRE
0Z02586
L9t 7586

JaquinN o)

pauw €6 sdway Teuisnpuy
pauwi] zg sdwa ewsasnpuy
pawuwp] 1§ sdway 1euisnpuy
pajuwi] gg sdiwa) yewsnpul
pajuul] gt sdwa) ewIsnpul
pajwi] g sdwa) TeLIsnpU|
paw(] i sdwa) yeuisnpu)
pajwi] 9¢ sdwa 1euisnpul
pajuul] Gi sAWaf 1BUISNPUE
pajLn b sdwa] yeuisnpu)
pajwnt £y sdws| yeLysnpu
paaw z# sdwa jeuIsnpu|
pajwi] L sdwa 1eu3snpu|
padwi g sdwaL 1epasnpu|
paywL] &€ sdwa) Jeussnpu)
pajuwLy gg sdway euisnpu)
pajwy] L€ sdwa) TeuIsnpu
pajwn 9¢ sdwa) Teulsnpu|
pajlui g sdway yeuysnpuj
pawn pg sdwaj jeusnpu)
paywiy £5 sdwa) jeusnpuy
pajwn Zg sdwa 1eLisnpy|
pajwi] LE sdwal 1eLsnpu|
panwn gg sdway jeuisnpuj
pauWI 67 sdway jeusnpyl
pauwn gz sdwa] yeLnshpuy
pauwi £z sdwa 1eliisnpu)
paiwi 97 sdwa) yeuisnpu
pajwn 67 sdwa) jeulsnpy|
pajiwn 7 sdwa JeLiisnpu|
paju] £7 sdwsa] TeuIsnpu)
paauwun 7z sdway 1euasnpu
pajw 17 sdwa) Teuisnpu
paiwy] 07 sdwa) yeuisnpul
paywy ¢} sdwa) tewasnpul

Auedwod



Appendix 2

Currently Dissclved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 13053
Central V53 Limited 3984357
Centrat W17 Limited 217272
Centrat 612 Limited 9453761
Centrat X5 Limited 9045781
Centrat G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Centrat G13 Limited 9280010
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G35 Limited 9786913
Central Gé Limited F286954
Central G7 Limted 9287006
Centrat G2 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 52 Limited 9166938
Centrat D16 Limited 9166479
Centrat E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited 181084
Central E14 Limited 131091
Central E15 Limited 9151128
Central E16 Limited 981175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central E18 Limited 9184137
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Lentral E2 Limited 9181048
Central E20 Limited 9132885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Central B4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central £6 Limited MBI
Central £7 Limited FIB1441
Central EB Limuted M82615
Central F9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9124004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Centrat F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Centrat F{4 Limited 9187368
Centrai F15 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Lentrai £6 Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central Gtb Limited
Centrat G7 timited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H26 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Limited
Central H3 Limited
Centrat H& Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central H3 Limited
Central {1 Limited
Central 10 Limited
Centrat 11t Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central {15 Limited
Central 12 Limfted
Central M4 Limited
Centrak I5 Limited
Lentrat 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central I8 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
186086
9185615
918272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9258306
9183336
9788341
9288184
9238402
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288271
5288391
9788519
928833%
9238303
5290148
9258299
9288268
9288297
9288321
9288377
9288689
9289238
9790246
9290237
9290229
9290269
9288171
9288475
5283530
9288549
9288433
9288639
IIBREAG
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name -~ . - I BDO Fixed Set Fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central Z794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central 2Z790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Lirmted 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central Z2154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 2816



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 22246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central 22876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.63
29.79
29.94
26.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central 22905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limnited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 27532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 22638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central Pt Limited
Central Z7944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central O4 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 22739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132Z Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24,16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.29
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
36.3G
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central Z2860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central 77213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Centrat Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
1.7
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34,10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
7.



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central Z7824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AAT87 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central 22605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central Z759 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA3C0 Limited
Central 77961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 279113 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central 27763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 27512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.9
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
41.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 72907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AAZ216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited

Ornni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 72930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 77792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central 77712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
4478
45.50
45.53
45,91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central Z7233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central QZ0 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central 72257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA29% Limited
Central 22774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central 22931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central Sé6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Centrat ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 77523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 77122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central 22738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 7266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central Z2630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Centrat AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 27865 Limited
Central 27832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60,11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99
61.02
61.06
61.16
61.21
61.28
61.28
61.29
61.41
61.43
61.43
61.53
61.71
61.77
61.80
61.82
61.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Centrat L14 limited 62.52
Centrat GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central 22576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central Z2622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AAZ70 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central Z2592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central {18 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ2749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central Z2756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 22562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limted 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 27522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 77254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M1t Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Lirnited
Central 22566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central Z2879 Limited
Central 72854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 22654 Limited
Central Z2Z634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central 22597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central 7Z709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 22239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central w11 Limited
Central 7Z1 Limited
Central 72911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BBé62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central 7762 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76,11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BBé63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ2768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 77249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central 72859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central 77652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC1%8 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
30.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central 27830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central Z7801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Centrai B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central 72687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central Z2142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
86.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Centrat ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZB51 Limited
Central ZZB805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central 2297 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Centrat 77224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 77234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
N
91
91
91
91
91
N
N
1
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06

93.

18

93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64

93.

69

93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.114
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central Z7201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 72842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Centrat ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Lirmnited
Central AAT93 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 27943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central 27209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ7214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ7287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 72612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.9%

101
101

101.
.49

101

101.
101.
.69
71
.74

101
101
101

101.
.78

101

101.
.83

101

101.
101.
102.

.02
.07

31

24
61

76

81

89

97
04

102.20

102.
102.
102.
102.
102.
102.

27
53
54
56
57
63

102.65

103.
103.

05
27

103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14

105

105.
105.

19

61
65

105.82

105,

92

105.93

106.

14



Central AA263 Limited
Centrat 27526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central 22516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 27936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central Z225 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Centrat Q8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ556 Limited
Central 22728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 7222 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central 72189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.9M1

112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11

114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81

114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31

116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central Z284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 22202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Centrat C9 Limited
Central 27954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ25t Limited
Central 27547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZ207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central 77646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Centrat ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 22641 Limited
Central 22279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 7229 Limited
Central 22220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 22784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Centrat CC134 Limited
Centrat 22513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central Z2258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ5%91 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 77623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 22945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central 22530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ2237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GGZ20 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 27272 Limited
Central 22274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central 72141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central Z263 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134,17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134,87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central 22621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 2798 Limited
Central Z2692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central Z7627 Limited
Central 2Z607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZé61 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
136.46
136.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limitaed
Central K7 Limited
Central 22748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 72896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 27242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central Z2603 Limited
Central 2269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central 72964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central 72208 Limited
Central 22253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central 72636 Limited
Central Z753 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 27267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central Z7629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central 2Z678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central 27549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central Z7163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 77918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central 77222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 27278 Limited
Central 72192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
23419
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central v40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central 22117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Centrat 77161 Limited
Central ZZ2110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central 77515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central 2237 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ2199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central 22601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ2660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ7206 Limited
Central 77823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 77260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 77648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central 7743 Limited
Central 77136 Limited
Central 77259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Centrat CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41

336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71

388.21

389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449_80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 2Z825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central ¥55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16é Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central Z2745 Limited

454,26
455.20
457.37
459,36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485,18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.3G
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA32C Limited
industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
7535.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industriat Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZZ31 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 27123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Termps 36 Limited
Central 77940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Centrat 7799 Limited
Central vé2 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
302.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.0%
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



tndustrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Centrat GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
fndustrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Centrat AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central B8111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industriat Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central 88113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps &1 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



ET°E35°LF9 LTS
- g
[ 1420% 1 [UBLRSAMHE
S80»pY9 oL 9N
TL'get SgaTy'ves ar'sne’) or'El 143 05'6Z6'E81 1 0T° 122 o581 L) _ 00'DLE 05T OLUEL8 v OoF 34¥ SP'6SLTLSE 1 SLTYPE
& ore SLye'El 6% SLLT'Y S 00°S¥L 3% ONOLE [ 4 00'0E5"1 (7Y 00 SHrs 054
L7A T 115" 109 (11N or'il [1740;] SLEYOTL 66 949 oy oo 04'68L'462 L1374 S ISEISNT 55
D055y 00'¥3% o5l 00128 (il 8 00°E%E 06°0
6LELL ap3ee's 00'sE DOGL0'S fLogrey 00'E92'¢ [
3 yieop Sinoy o) 10 3mop inoy JEiol 0N ERL: Y 30K Fmmey SInoH Feel SANOH
v HOLWNLSININGY HIDYNWW
JOVHIAY TVLIOL ONVYD 44Y4S HIHLIO WOLVULSINIWGY YOINIS ANVLISISSY WIDYNYW BINLHYL

Buppoday

uBHNERLY |71 ‘GONRIISIIIDY [e0ua0
Kayens g Juurg

waunuiodiy uo sdag

uciidiaseg

L3107 J3GURAON, b 03 9107 19903130 § pALIad 943 Joj Sjqestiddy saqvy pur palisey) sy jo Apwuwing

uoREpINbE] ARIUNJCA SIOUPIID UL HE - SHURdWOD Y10 Ga/°L B PANWYY LY (RIS

¢ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
tnsolvency (England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
(i a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particutars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supptied to which the claim
relates,

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU,



